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Gedetailleerde uitslagen ronde 5

Meesterklasse
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Pathena Rotterdam
Marijn den Hartog

IM Martin Martens

FM Robby Kevlishvili
GM Dimitri Reinderman
FM Lars Vereggen

FM Johan Quist

IM Rini Kuijf

FM Anna-Maja Kazarian
FM Hing Ting Lai
Michiel Besseling

Utrecht

IM Jelmer Jens

FM Tycho Dijkhuis
Sven Dijkhuis

FM Vincent Diepeveen
Sebastian Halfhide
FM Pieter Nieuwenhuis
Frank van der Put
Yuliya Yakovich
Andre Bouwmeester
Robert Beekman

HMC Calder

GM Martijn Dambacher
GM Benjamin Bok

GM Twan Burg

GM Robin Swinkels

IM Jeroen Bosch

FM Jasper Broekmeulen
IM Geert van der Stricht
FM Mischa Senders

FM Niels Ondersteijn
FM Rob Schoorl

LSG IntelliMagic

GM Predrag Nikolic

IM Edwin van Haastert
IM Mark van der Werf
IM Arthur Pijpers

FM Michiel Bosman

IM Jan Sprenger

IM Rudy van Wessel

IM Jan-Willem de Jong
FM Martin Roobol

IM Eelke Wiersma

Kennemer Combinatie
GM Loek van Wely

GM Wouter Spoelman
GM David Klein

IM Miguoel Admiraal
IM Quinten Ducarmon
IM Tea Lanchava

IM Christov Kleijn
IM Ali Bitalzadeh
Lennart Dek

Daan in 't Veld

2343
2208
2419
2363
2590
2344
2316
2381
2279
2325
2206

2242
2364
2346
2219
2328
2119
2240
2267
2119
2189
2225

2421
2487
2607
2501
2487
2384
2391
2372
2292
2395
2296

2427
2621
2448
2421
2463
2329
2496
2405
2453
2281
2355

2419
2640
2584
2517
2441
2471
2267
2426
2402
2239
2206

Charlois Europoort
GM Robert Markus
GM Bart Michiels
IM Stefan Docx

IM Mher Hovhanisian
Julian van Overdam
Cor de Wit

Robin Lecomte

FM Roger Meng
Valery Maes

FM Michel de Wit

BSG

IM Thomas Willemze
IM Robert Ris

GM Robin van Kampen
IM Li Riemersma

IM Lars Ootes

IM Alexander van Beek
FM Frank Erwich

Ton van der Heijden
FM Henk van der Poel
Ewoud de Groote

SISSA

IM Nikolas Lubbe

IM Jorden van Foreest
GM Matthias Bluebaum
Lucas van Foreest

GM Ilja Zaragatski
IM Thomas Henrichs
IM Patrick Zelbel

FM Erik-Jan Hummel
FM Felix Meissner
Nick Maatman

HWP Sas wvan Gent

IM Thibaut Vandenbussche
IM Koen Leenhouts

IM Helmut Cardon

IM Thibaut Maenhout
IM Steven Geirnaert
CM Adrian Roos

FM Rein Verstraeten
Tieme Verlinde

FM Tom Piceu

FM Johan Goormachtigh

En Passant

GM Csaba Balogh

GM Erwin 1' Ami

GM Vyacheslav Ikonnikov
GM Friso Nijboer

GM Jan Smeets

GM Zhaogin Peng

IM Henk Vedder

IM Manuel Bosboom

FM Richard Vedder

2342
2646
2536
2416
2492
2346
2014
2280
2365
2104
2223

2382
2424
2412
2626
2446
2410
2301
2367
2322
2200
2314

2426
2513
2541
2595
2345
2491
2472
2426
2314
2309
2258

2346
2401
2459
2401
2395
2438
2251
2316
2241
2356
2204

2470
2647
2627
2533
2541
2604
2365
2367
2404
2273

IM Jan Willem van de Griendt 2344
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M
FM
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M

M
FM

GM
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IM
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IM
FM
M
IM
IM
FM

GM
GM
IM
GM
IM
IM
IM
IM

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
IM
GM
GM
GM
IM
IM
FM
IM

IM

HMC Calder

Martijn Dambacher
Twan Burg

Benjamin Bok

Robin Swinkels

Geert van der Stricht
Niels Ondersteijn
Jasper Broekmeulen
Jeroen Bosch

David van Kerkhof
Jeroen van den Bersselaar
Mischa Senders

Rob Schoorl

Thomas Mollema

LSG IntelliMagic
Predrag Nikolic
Arthur Pijpers
Edwin van Haastert
Jan Sprenger

Eelco Kuipers

Rudy van Wessel
Jan-Willem de Jong
Mark van der Werf
Michiel Bosman
Martin Roobol
Eelke Wiersma
Stefan van Blitterswijk
Raoul van Ketel

Kennemer Combinatie
Wouter Spoelman
Loek van Wely
Miguoel Admiraal
David Klein
Quinten Ducarmon
Christov Kleijn
Tea Lanchava

Ali Bitalzadeh
Daan in 't Veld
Lennart Dek

Max Kerkvliet
Rob Duijn

En Passant

Erwin 1' Ami

Csaba Balogh

Igor Khenkin

Jan Smeets

Vyacheslav Ikonnikov
Roeland Pruijssers
Friso Nijboer

Sopiko Guramishvili
Zhaogin Peng

Namig Guliyev
Alexander Berelowitsch
Henk Vedder

Manuel Bosboom

Richard Vedder

Jan Willem van de Griendt
Dick de Graaf

Hans Bohm

=

NGNS\ SN

SoX I I XX 1
s

NN SN SN

[ T U SRR Y

o

rl

X o X |

| O O B |

o

Ny oo oo |

oy ororrrEE |

X

-
N

PO |l PR ROYXRFRE I OR

w

i\ Y a

N el i )

[eNeNeN N =

O O |

[n} = O
IS

o o

oy oYY oor i

=

o | X

= O O |

[6)]

SF—mPRrYoYYoosn

NN

=

=

X X oX

Ny

PWWwND P WD 2N =
X

NS
N O P WO O 0ws 3R

NN

s

PR NOWR_RLRRELRREDNDES
X

)
X

w
Ny
R R WO ORFRRFPR&SENDOONDOCOSRFRENDWZ

-
A\

1%

[l S N I I N NS, I RN C B 6 ROV~

B OO S 00w R

=
o Q.

N

= 00 CO 0 Oy Ul b Wwwwdhw
o Ul o

= o .
Q.

o

PO Jovoy Ul ol ok w N W
N

I o .
© w U Q

@

O W 0 oY U b D WN W
[ee]

w

Brd

~J

o U1 N

H OO JJdJJdJJdJJd0 0 s DdwdhhNdDND-
[e))

(@]

K1
1z

1w
1w

1z
1z
1z
2w
1w

K1
3z
3w
3w
2w

3z

1w
1z

2z
1w

Kl

1z
1z
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1w
1w
1z
1z
2w

K1l
1z

1w

3w

1z

1z
1w
1w
1z
1z
1z
1z
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FIDE
2487
2501
2607
2487
2372
2395
2391
2384
2311
2111
2292
2296
2211

FIDE
2621
2463
2448
2496
2310
2405
2453
2421
2329
2281
2355
2349
2211

FIDE
2584
2640
2441
2517
2471
2426
2267
2402
2206
2239
2181
2236

FIDE
2627
2648
2592
2604
2533
2486
2541
2374
2365
2575
2520
2367
2404
2273
2344
2195
2317

TPR

2338
2343
2688
2446
2370
2391
2596
2473
2248
2265
2322
2251
2472

TPR

2607
2618
2689
2486

2364
2439
2427
2367
2093
2381
2215
1448

TPR

2333
2701
2412
2561
2596
2554
2122
2547
2272
2325
1489
2101

TPR

2639
2570
3256
2243
2756
2530
2492
1606
2207
3224
3034
2311
2454
2156
2296
2909
2772
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IM
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FM
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CM

FM

FM

IM
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IM
M
FM

CM

GM
GM
IM
IM
IM
IM

IM
M
FM

GM
GM
GM
GM
IM

IM

FM

FM

IM
FM

HWP Sas wvan Gent
Thibaut Vandenbussche
Koen Leenhouts
Thibaut Maenhout
Helmut Cardon
Steven Geirnaert
Tieme Verlinde

Tom Piceu

Rein Verstraeten
Adrian Roos

Hans Groffen

Johan Goormachtigh
Simon Provoost
Frederic Verduyn

SISSA

Nikolas Lubbe

Jorden van Foreest
Matthias Bluebaum
Thorben Koop

Ilja Zaragatski

Lucas van Foreest
Floris van Assendelft
Patrick Zelbel

Thomas Henrichs

Felix Meissner
Erik-Jdan Hummel

Nick Maatman

Jan Joris Groenewold
Koen Lambrechts

Paul ten Vergert
Lambertus van der Marel

BSG

David Smerdon
Robin van Kampen
Robert Ris

Lars Ootes

Thomas Willemze

Li Riemersma

Ewoud de Groote
Alexander van Beek
Frank Erwich

Henk van der Poel
Ton van der Heijden
Remmelt Otten
Jesper de Groote

Charlois Europoort
Robert Markus

Imre Jr Hera

Bart Michiels

Erik van den Doel
Mher Hovhanisian
Cor de Wit

Stefan Docx

Julian van Overdam
Arben Dardha

Robin Lecomte
Michel de Wit

Stef Soors

Roger Meng

Valery Maes
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3w
2z
1z
1z
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3z
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K1
1z
1w
1z
1w
1z
2z
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1w
1w

1w
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1w
1w
1w

1z
2z

1w
1w
2z
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FIDE
2401
2459
2395
2401
2438
2241
2356
2316
2251
2151
2204
2204
2175

FIDE
2513
2541
2595
2417
2491
2345
2368
2426
2472
2309
2314
2258
2152
2290
2208
2201

FIDE
2521
2626
2412
2410
2424
2446
2314
2301
2367
2200
2322
2171
2169

FIDE
2646
2602
2536
2567
2492
2014
2416
2346
2359
2280
2223
2399
2365
2104

TPR

2617
2641
2233
2515
2267
2066
2487
3205
2316
2198
1915
1934
1557

TPR

2601
2419
2586
2382
2568
2641
2307
2493
2362
2352
2396
2343
1570
2204
2270
2779

TPR

3249
2439
2140
2317
2194
2488
2291
2175
2457
2244
2584
2213
2226

TPR

3008
2719
2547
2770
2540
2258
2207
2108
3089
2149
2230
3152
2498
2131
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FM
M
IM

FM

GM
GM
FM
M
IM

IM
IM
FM
FM
FM

FM

Utrecht

Tycho Dijkhuis
Vincent Diepeveen
Jelmer Jens

Frank van der Put
Pieter Nieuwenhuis
Sven Dijkhuis
Sebastian Halfhide
Pascal Boittin
Bram Semeijn
Amindo Naarden
Robert Beekman
Meindert van der Linde
Yuliya Yakovich
Andre Bouwmeester
Evert de Graaf
Sjoerd van Roon
Pieter de Groot
Harm Theo Wagenaar
NO

Pathena Rotterdam
Vitaly Kunin
Dimitri Reinderman
Lars Vereggen
Robby Kevlishvili
Martin Martens
Marijn den Hartog
Bruno Carlier

Rini Kuijf

Hing Ting Lai
Johan Quist

Marc Schroeder
Anna-Maja Kazarian
Michiel Besseling
Mohammed Taha Yasen
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K1
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1w
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FIDE
2346
2328
2364
2267
2240
2219
2119
1766
1975
2109
2225
2086
2119
2189
1948
1957
2162
1975

FIDE
2582
2590
2344
2363
2419
2208
2413
2381
2325
2316
1956
2279
2206
2357

TPR

3144
2387
2511
2320
2330
2538
2206
1571
1511
2295
2178
1461
1522
1400
1458
1426
1432
1397

TPR

3341
2625
2402
2234
2524
2452
2059
2414
2170
2191
1439
2222
2122
1501



Klasse 1A
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Groninger Combinatie
GM Daan Brandenburg
Jasper Geurink

GM Jan Werle

IM Erik Hoeksema
Maurice Schippers
FM Milan Mostertman
FM Bonno Pel

Joost Wempe

Jan Balije

WGM Iozefina Paulet

HWP Haarlem

FM Jaap de Jager
GM Harmen Jonkman
Juan de Roda Husman
FM Bart Gijswijt
Rene Duchéne

Max Merbis

Pieter de Jager
Indra Polak

Harry Lips

Collin Boelhouwer

Wageningen

GM Jan Timman
David van Eekhout
IM Sander van Eijk
Erwin Oorebeek

IM Yochanan Afek
Stefan Bekker

FM Erik van den Dikkenberg

Jermo Kooijmans
Bert Torn
Fred Jonker

Philidor 1847

FM Addy Lont

IM Migchiel de Jong
Bas van der Lijn
Tjapko Struik
Eddie Scholl

Erik Sparenberg
Jan Boersma

Jan Hania

Jippe Kamstra

Auke van der Heide

De Toren Arnhem - VSV
IM Willy Hendriks

FM Bart von Meijenfeldt
IM Etienne Goudriaan
GM Ruud Janssen
Tijmen Kampman

Joost Offringa

Frank van Hoorn
Tjaart Offringa
Malcolm Lok

Geert van Hoorn

2318
2504
2337
2522
2337
2241
2260
2277
2285
2204
2215

2184
2406
2400
2209
2312
2121
2127
2068
2123
2006
2064

2253
2553
2183
2399
2175
2282
2297
2144
2208
2138
2148

2206
2295
2397
2261
2308
2238
2067
2086
2146
2087
2172

2156
2394
2337
2342
2488
2102
2270
1922
2082
1825
1803

SG Max Euwe

FM Paul Bierenbroodspot
IM Frank Kroeze

CM Achim Buendgen
Kambiz Sekandar
Bart Konijn

Dinant Postma

Henk Bernink
Alexander Baisakow
Christian Scho
Wouter Jans

Caissa-Eenhoorn
Peter Doggers

Arne Moll

Henk-Jan Visser

Ron Deen

Ardjan Langedijk
Daan Zult

FM Martijn Monteban
Jeroen Edeling

WIM Arlette van Weersel
Jerrel Thakoerdien

ASV

Bob Beeke

FM Jaap Vogel

Tom Bus

Otto Wilgenhof
Eelco de Vries
Frank Schleipfenbauer
Léon van Tol

FM Wouter van Rijn
CM Dirk Hoogland
FM Peter Boel

Zukertort Amstelveen
Tobias Kabos

FM Stan van Gisbergen
Martijn van der Eijk
FM Sybolt Strating
Fitzgerald Krudde

FM Sander Los

Tjark Vos

Colin Stolwijk

Jelmer Sminia

CM Christopher Brookes

De Wijker Toren
Bastiaan Veltkamp
FM Rick Duijker
FM Sjoerd Plukkel
Dennis Ruijgrok
Thomas Broek
Jimmy van Zutphen
Arjan Wijnberg
Peter Uylings
Bart-Piet Mulder
Erik Schoehuijs

2144
2111
2353
2136
2181
2275
2165
2142
2127
2107
1848

2204
2201
2221
2271
2159
2156
2307
2243
2172
2160
2147

2178
2227
2156
2196
2191
2241
2115
2214
2161
2119
2160

2249
2283
2287
2268
2315
2306
2248
2173
2137
2212
2257

2186
2086
2283
2274
2281
2184
2241
2105
2136
2122
2145
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Wageningen rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Jan Timman » - 1 1 1 3% 41 2z 2553 2575
Jeroen Franssen o - - - 0 12 1z 2103 1569
Yochanan Afek 0 - *» 1 0 1% 4 3.3 2282 2186
Stefan Bekker 0 1 1 1 1 4 5 3.6 1w 2297 2446
Sander van Eijk 0 0 0 - 0 0 4 4.3 2399 1457
Erwin Oorebeek ¥ 1 ¥ 0 2% 5 5.4 1z 2175 2203
David van Eekhout -1 1 *» *» 3 45.5 2183 2376
Erik van den Dikkenberg 1 1 - 0 * 2% 4 6.5 2144 2179
Frits Gieltjes - - - 0 - 0 17 1w 1774 1412
Jermo Kooijmans % 1 0 0 0 15 7.6 1lw 2208 1967
Fred Jonker 1 0 *» 0 1 2% 5 7.6 lw 2148 2183
Bert Torn % 0 » 0 *» 1% 5 7.8 1lz 2138 2021
Kees Stap 1 01 - - 2 38 lw 2160 2368
Philidor 1847 rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Migchiel de Jong % % 0 0 *» 1% 5 1.4 3w 2397 2275
Addy Lont 1 1 1 0 0 3 5 2.4 1w 2295 2333
Tjapko Struik 0 » 1 1 3% 5 2.8 1lw 2308 2507
Bas van der Lijn - 0 1 - 0 1 3 3.7 3z 2261 2189
Eddie Scholl 1 0 *» 1 *» 3 5 4.2 5z 2238 2420
Jan Hania b 0 3 3 1 3 5 6.8 1lw 2146 2174
Jippe Kamstra B % 0 » » 2 5 7.4 1z 2087 2159
Jan Boersma 0 * 0 - 1 1% 4 7.8 2086 2013
Erik Sparenberg 0 0 1 *» 1 2% 528 lw 2067 2172
Christoph Wolf o - - ¥ - ¥ 238 2w 2156 1932
Auke van der Heide % % 0 0 *» 1% 5 8.6 1z 2172 2012
Jouke Algra - - - ¥ - » 19 1w 2106 2145
De Toren Arnhem - VSV rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Etienne Goudriaan 0o 1 0 - 0 1 4 2.5 2342 2065
Willy Hendriks 1 1 0 *» % 3 5 2.8 1lw 2394 2305
Ruud Janssen 1 1 1 0 1 4 5 2.8 1lw 2488 2586
Bart von Meijenfeldt 1 1 *» 0 1 3*% 5 3.6 1w 2337 2498
Jeroen van Onzen - 0 - ¥ - ¥ 2 4.5 2083 2058
Tijmen Kampman 0 - 1 0 2 45 2102 2255
Joost Offringa 1 1 1 1 % 4% 55 1z 2270 2556
Noud Lentjes 2 0k b W - 2 4 6.3 2w 2228 2209
Frank van Hoorn - -1 - 0 1 2 7.5 2z 1922 2096
Leo Hovestadt b - - - - ¥ 18 1z 2007 2136
Catheleijne Sanders - 0 - 0 - 0 28 2z 1833 1371
Tjaart Offringa 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 8.8 1w 2082 1909
Malcolm Lok - - - - 0 0 19 1z 1825 1322
Geert van Hoorn 0 0 *» 0 0 * 5 9.6 1w 1803 1745
De Wijker Toren rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd Kl KNSB TPR
Sjoerd Plukkel 1 1 0 1 1 4 5 2.2 1w 2274 2584
Rick Duijker 0 1 0 0 2 5 2.6 3z 2283 2279
Dennis Ruijgrok - % % 0 0 1 4 3.3 2w 2281 2113
Bastiaan Veltkamp 1 1 1 ¥ 4% 5 4.6 1w 2086 2594
Thomas Broek » 1 0 » 0 2 5 5.2 1z 2184 2072
Jimmy van Zutphen 0 1 0 ¥ ¥ 2 5 6.2 1lw 2241 2135
Erik Schoehuijs 0 0 *» 1 1% 5 6.6 3z 2145 1958
Bart-Piet Mulder 0 0 1 1 2 4 6.8 2w 2122 2169
Arjan Wijnberg b 1 ¥ % 1 3% 5 7.4 1w 2105 2254
Peter Uylings 1 % ¥ 1 3% 5 8.4 1z 2136 22438
Dennis Bruyn o - - - 0 129 1w 1960 1316
Paul Spruit s - - - - ¥ 110 1z 2059 2109
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FM

FM

FM

CM

FM

FM
M

CM

FM

WIM

IM
FM

CM
FM

Zukertort Amstelveen
Martijn van der Eijk
Stan van Gisbergen
Fitzgerald Krudde
Sybolt Strating
Tobias Kabos

Sander Los

Tjark Vos
Christopher Brookes
Colin Stolwijk
Jelmer Sminia

Gijs IJzermans

ASV

Jaap Vogel
Eelco de Vries
Bob Beeke

Tom Bus

Otto Wilgenhof
Frank Schleipfenbauer
Wouter van Rijn
Peter Boel
Barth Plomp
Dirk Hoogland
Léon van Tol
Anne Paul Taal

Caissa-Eenhoorn
Henk-Jan Visser
Arne Moll

Martijn Monteban
Peter Doggers

Daan Zult

Ron Deen

Ardjan Langedijk
Arlette van Weersel
Jeroen Edeling
Erik Romkes

Jerrel Thakoerdien
Seréyo Bekkink
Sjors Broersen
Joseph Molenaar
Ronald Ritsema

Co Buysman
Alexander Geerts
Sernin van de Krol

SG Max Euwe

Frank Kroeze

Rob Bertholee
Jochem Snuverink
Dinant Postma
Kambiz Sekandar
Bart Konijn

Achim Buendgen
Paul Bierenbroodspot
Henk Bernink
Alexander Baisakow
Peter Bolwerk
Christian Scho
Wouter Jans
Henk-Jan Paalman
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K1l

1z
1w
1w
1z
3w
4z
1w
1w
1w
1z
1z

K1l

1z
1w
1w

1z

1z
1w
1z
1w
1z

K1l

1z
1w
2z
3w
1w
1z

1w
1z
1z
1w

K1l

1z

1z
1z
1z
1w
1w
1w

1z
2w

1z
1z

KNSB
2268
2287
2306
2315
2283
2248
2173
2257
2137
2212
2118

KNSB
2156
2241
2227
2196
2191
2115
2161
2160
1967
2119
2214
1901

KNSB
2271
2221
2243
2201
2307
2159
2156
2160
2172
1698
2147
2070
2084
2088
1977
1643
2079
1632

KNSB
2353
2308
2377
2165
2181
2275
2136
2111
2142
2127
2209
2107
1848
2092

TPR

2376
2190
2216
2176
2533
2144
2022
2042
1893
2104
2899

TPR

2211
2371
2196
2362
2073
2192
2231
2102
1487
2157
2082
1395

TPR

2297
2268
2049
2005
2504
2340
2092
2140
2348
1404
2014
2107
1349
1342
1344
1305
2927
1441

TPR

2412
1485
3067
2227
2228
2324
2290
2216
2098
1952
2294
2020
1415
2207
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FM
GM
FM

FM

GM
GM
GM
IM

IM

M
FM

WGM

HWP Haarlem
Jaap de Jager
Harmen Jonkman
Bart Gijswijt
Juan de Roda Husman
Rene Duchéne
Max Merbis
Indra Polak
Aran Kohler
Harry Lips
Pieter de Jager

Jan-Willem van Prooijen

Collin Boelhouwer
Enno Noordhoff

Groninger Combinatie

Sipke Ernst
Jan Werle
Daan Brandenburg

Joris Brenninkmeijer

Jasper Geurink
Erik Hoeksema
Maurice Schippers
Bonno Pel

Milan Mostertman
Joost Wempe
Michael Riemens
Jan Balije
Iozefina Paulet
Christofoor Baljon
Eelke de Boer
Rudolf Potze

N

I O 1
co X I I oroXrrohn

SN I PRPORORFRORFOI
coYg S I oI XX

Il mPorOoO Il PRPFE I XFPRPHR
e

Il o I I P PHR

[ | PR I PRPRRPRRRPHR

=
=

oOr R RPHR

[@Ne]

s

X o X =

=

|

4z

2%
3%

1%

e
a1 w Q

[e)]

rS

RS OWRE oo w2
w

WO JdJJdJJdJ~JoodbdwdhdNdWw

o
w Q.

[ee]

[C2RNC, =]

PR R WO WSNNDOS SR OO Z
w

PR OoWwwoow-~-Jooo s dwWNDNRFLW

o O

K1
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1z
1w
1z
1w
1w
1z
1z
1w
2w

K1
2z
1w

1z
2w

1w

1z
1z
3w
1z
1z
1z

KNSB
2406
2400
2312
2209
2121
2127
2123
2173
2006
2068
2141
2064
2054

KNSB
2525
2522
2504
2523
2337
2337
2241
2277
2260
2285
2243
2204
2215
2105
1971
2085

TPR

2397
2489
2232
2176
2024
2209
1801
2973
2064
2213
2162
1361
2257

TPR

3100
2586
2598
3021
2349
2584
2158
2337
1946
2290
2281
2226
2218
2443
2603
2172
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Voorschoten
Peter Wilschut

Elwin van der Auweraert

Henk Schouten
Vincent Blom
Frank den Herder
Midas Ratsma
Igor Damen

Rosa Ratsma
Frits Fritschy
David Jongste

Paul Keres

Casper Schoppen
FM Hugo ten Hertog
IM Xander Wemmers
Paul Hommerson

FM Marijn Otte
Anton Rosmuller
Raymond de Rooij
Bert Both

Jeroen Bollaart
Rolf Dijksterhuis

DSC Delft

Sten Goes
Sebastiaan Smits

FM Matthieu Freeke
IM Chiel van Oosterom
Martine Middelveld
IM Joost Michielsen
Jan-Pieter Vos
Joram op den Kelder
Lisa Hortensius
Talitha Munnik

Voerendaal

GM Daniel Hausrath
IM Christian Seel
Valentin Buckels
IM Christian Braun
FM Patrick Driessens
FM Ivo Wantola

IM Oscar Lemmers
Johannes Mundorf
Ruud van Meegen
Henk Temmink

uvs

GM Maarten Solleveld
IM David Miedema
FM Jaap Houben

FM Paul Span
Dennis Arts

FM Joost Retera
Jaap Amesz

IM Hans Klip
Guido van Mierlo
CM Anton van Rijn

2130
2268
2258
2164
2238
2046
2156
2079
2047
2072
1967

2182
2279
2426
2333
2229
2184
2150
2182
2167
1908
1959

2214
2257
2168
2357
2366
2103
2395
2094
2260
2174
1970

2308
2505
24717
2160
2409
2290
2381
2349
2218
2125
2169

2259
2517
2352
2316
2265
2101
2276
2159
2351
2067
2182

EGGERT Purmerend
Lucas van Mil
Wim Luberti

Giel Spaans

IM Demre Kerigan
IM Piet Peelen
FM Pieter Hopman
Enrico Blees
Yong Hoon de Rover
Nicky Law

Warner de Weerd

eFX0 Apeldoorn

IM Stefan Kuipers

IM Alexander Kabatianski
IM Meriijn van Delft

Nico Zwirs

IM Arthur van de Oudeweetering

FM Thomas Beerdsen
FM Tim Lammens

FM Max Warmerdam
Martin van Dommelen
FM Armen Hachijan

De Stukkenjagers
FM Mark Haast

WGM Bianca de Jong-Muhren
FM Stefan Beukema
WGM Anne Haast
Bram van den Berg
Mark Clijsen
Joris Gerlagh

IM Herman Grooten
Mart Nabuurs

FM Nick Bijlsma

DD

GM Sergey Fedorchuk
GM John van der Wiel
Arie Werksma

Rogier van Egmond
IM Peter Gelpke
Lars Vistisen

FM Edgar Blokhuis
Ronald Dickhoff

FM Gerrit Prakken
FM Henk Happel

Caissa

Ivo Timmermans
Alje Hovenga
Barry Brink
Michael Wunnink
Robert Kikkert
FM Arno Bezemer
FM Rob Witt

Jos ten Hacken
FM Marc Overeem
Piet van der Weide

2241
2072
2219
2176
2392
2303
2354
2230
2274
2217
2176

2335
2395
2404
2417
2355
2271
2363
2314
2316
2206
2313

2285
2354
2319
2357
2366
2219
2090
2203
2328
2294
2316

2250
2653
2391
2223
2148
2332
2078
2302
2126
2195
2056

2214
2152
2217
2359
2262
2240
2286
2205
2108
2220
2096

N
Ny

AieNeoNoNoNeNoR Ul g

Ny

CoOOoORIEJIXI X RF X >

O OO

5%

or Y ror XXX

= W W\ SN Gl S |

XX o X u SPFrRrRPrRPRPRPRPRYYOYXJ
X X

Ny

B o

RoRrroyoroXuwu



O J oy U b WN

el el )
B W N O

QO J oy Ul WN

e e e e e e e
COJdan U s WN O -

P OoWoJdJo0ld W -

— o

QO J oy Ul WwWN

e o
WN RO

M
IM
IM
FM

IM
GM
IM
IM
IM
FM

FM

IM

GM
IM
M
FM
M
IM

CM

GM

GM
FM
FM
FM

FM

DSC Delft

Benjamin Smits
Marco Gaehler
Chiel van Oosterom
Joost Michielsen
Matthieu Freeke
Sten Goes

Joram op den Kelder
Martin Glimmerveen
Sebastiaan Smits
Martine Middelveld
Lisa Hortensius
Jan-Pieter Vos
Pieter Buzing
Talitha Munnik

Voerendaal
Thomas Trella
Daniel Hausrath
Christian Seel
Christian Braun
Benjamin Tereick
Patrick Driessens
André Krueger
Valentin Buckels
Ivo Wantola
Johannes Mundorf
Oscar Lemmers
Dragos Ciornei
Ruud van Meegen
Marcel Winkels
Henk Temmink
Benjamin Nachbar
Luc Zimmermann
Bob Merx

NO

uvs

Maarten Solleveld
David Miedema
Paul Span

Jaap Houben

Joost Retera

Hans Klip

Roy van den Hatert
Dennis Arts

Anton van Rijn
Guido van Mierlo
Jaap Amesz

Caissa

Paul van der Sterren
Barry Brink

Alje Hovenga

Hans Ree

Arno Bezemer

Jasel Lopez

Marc Overeem
Michael Wunnink
Ivo Timmermans
Robert Kikkert

Jos ten Hacken

Rob Witt

Piet van der Weide
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K1
1z
1w
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1w

1w

1z
1w
3z
1z
1z
1w
1w

K1
1z
1z

3w
1w
1w

1w

1w
1z
1z
1z

1z
1z

K1l

1z
27
1w
1w
1z
1w
1z
1w
1z

KNSB
1918
2339
2366
2395
2357
2257
2260
2074
2168
2103
2174
2094
2090
1970

KNSB
2395
2505
2477
2409
2433
2290
2126
2160
2381
2218
2349
2147
2125
1935
2169
2121
2140
2063

KNSB
2517
2352
2265
2316
2276
2351
2071
2101
2182
2067
2159

KNSB
2435
2359
2217
2312
2286
2219
2220
2262
2152
2240
2108
2205
2096

TPR

1455
2359
2314
2409
2417
2290
2055
1286
2604
2108
2469
2159
2152
1829

TPR

2427
2673
2391
2192
3020
2087
2229
2000
2396
2253
2284
1886
2135
1440
2063
1270
2262
2809

TPR

2322
2504
2449
2242
2228
2321
2035
2367
2317
2195
2067

TPR

2222
2323
2172
2474
2334
2192
2376
2070
1983
2193
1551
2036
1382
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GM
GM

FM

IM

FM

FM

WGM
WGM

M
FM

FM
IM

IM
IM
FM
FM
IM

FM
IM
FM
M

IM
IM
FM

DD

Sergey Fedorchuk
John van der Wiel
Arie Werksma
Edgar Blokhuis
Pieter Smeele
Martijn Otten
Peter Gelpke
Gerrit Prakken
Rogier van Egmond
Ronald Dickhoff
Lars Vistisen
Jan-Joost Lindner
Henk Happel
Sjoerd van Assendelft

De Stukkenjagers
Bianca de Jong-Muhren
Anne Haast

Stefan Beukema
Mark Haast

Bram van den Berg
Nick Bijlsma
Herman Grooten
Joris Gerlagh
Mart Nabuurs

Mark Clijsen

eFX0O Apeldoorn

Stefan Kuipers
Alexander Kabatianski
Thomas Beerdsen

Max Warmerdam

Merijn van Delft

Nico Zwirs

Sjef Rijnaarts

Arthur van de Oudeweetering

Tim Lammens

Armen Hachijan
Martin van Dommelen
Tom Meurs

EGGERT Purmerend
Piet Peelen

Demre Kerigan
Pieter Hopman
Enrico Blees

Yong Hoon de Rover
Giel Spaans

Lucas van Mil

Wim Luberti

Warner de Weerd
Nicky Law

Dennis van den Beld
Peter Smits
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K1l

1z

1z
1w
2w
1w
1w
1z
1z

1z
22z
2w

K1
1w
1z
1w
1z
1w
1z
1z

1w
1z

K1l
1w

1z
1z
1z
1z

1z

1w
1w
1w

K1l

1z
1z
1w

1w
2w
1w
5z
3w
1z
1z

KNSB
2653
2391
2223
2302
1914
2157
2332
2195
2148
2126
2078
2075
2056

KNSB
2319
2366
2357
2354
2219
2316
2328
2203
2294
2090

KNSB
2395
2404
2363
2316
2417
2355
2355
2271
2314
2313
2206
2245

KNSB
2303
2392
2354
2230
2274
2176
2072
2219
2176
2217
1978
1989

TPR

2612
2454
2276
2218
1550
2121
2258
2115
2147
1959
2062
1970
2012
1377

TPR

2317
2328
2360
2362
2279
2232
2594
2053
2093
1978

TPR

2555
2440
2178
2426
2482
2231
3036
2363
2271
2288
2708
2868

TPR

2272
2348
2444
2129
2103
2101
2350
2189
2191
2268
1395
1513
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Paul Keres rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Casper Schoppen -1 1 0 *»» 2% 42 2279 2385
Hugo ten Hertog » 1 1 » 1 4 52 3z 2426 2622
Jan Breukelman 1 » 0 1 - 2% 4 2.8 2w 2314 2424
Xander Wemmers »» 0 0 1 *» 2 5 2.8 3z 2333 2375
Paul Hommerson 0 - ¥ 1 » 2 4 4.8 2229 2279
Marijn Otte b 1 B B 3 56 lw 2184 2334
Anton Rosmuller 1 0 *» 0 *» 2 5 6.8 1w 2150 2178
Willem van de Fliert v B B B - 2 4 7.5 2168 2226
Gerben Veltkamp 1 % - - - 1% 2 7.5 2w 2149 2385
Bert Both 1 » 0 1 0 2% 5 8.4 1w 2167 2156
Raymond de Rooij b % 0 1 2% 5 8.6 1z 2182 2197
Jeroen Bollaart - - - - 0 0 19 1z 1908 1406
Rolf Dijksterhuis - - - 0 0 1 10 1w 1959 1513
Voorschoten rl r2 r3 r4 r5S W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Peter Wilschut » 1 0 ¥ ¥ 2% 5 2 lw 2268 2269
Elwin van der Auweraert 1 0 0 0 1 2 54 lw 2258 2253
Midas Ratsma 1 0 1 0 0 2 54 1w 2156 2218
Vincent Blom 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 4.4 1w 2238 2211
Henk Schouten 0 » 1 ¥ ¥» 2% 55 1z 2164 2261
Frits Fritschy 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 6.2 1z 2072 2055
Frank den Herder 3 - 0 0 0 *»% 4 6.5 2z 2046 1965
Igor Damen 0 1 0 *» 0 15 6.6 1z 2079 2170
Rosa Ratsma 0 % 0 0 0 *» 5 7.6 1w 2047 1856
Marcus Driessen -1 - - - 1 128 1z 2059 2962
David Jongste 0 0 0 0 * * 5 8.4 1w 1967 1864
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el e
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Groninger Combinatie 2
FM Joop Houtman

Alef Boer

Peter Hulshof

Rudolf Potze

Peter Bosker

Peter Hendriks

Eelke de Boer

Ewout Clarenburg

Hardenberg

Peter Mijnheer

Bram Klapwijk
Richard Hendriks
Ludger Hollmann
Caroline Slingerland
Jan van der Veen

Freerk Rinder van der Meulen

Arie van Wageningen

VAS

Alejandro de Diego
Pim Ghijsen

IM Kick Langeweg
Han Sinke

Jouke van Veelen
Ed Baarslag

Niek Oud

Jordi Gernaert

Assen

Maarten Dijkstra
Elmar Hommes

FM Ivo Maris

Geon Knol

Pieter Tromp

Rieks Taal

Martin van Velzen
Frank van der Werff

SSC 1922

FM Reynir Helgason
Adriaan de Jongh
FM Eric de Haan
Roderick Loeber
Kevin Rijpert

Jos Nooijen

Rene Buisman

Max Viergever

VAS

Alejandro de Diego
Victor Hendriks
Han Sinke

Pim Ghijsen

Kick Langeweg

Ed Baarslag
Jouke wvan Veelen
Joris wvan Vuure
Sietske Greeuw
Gerrit Visser
Morrison Lesger
Niek Oud

Niels wvan Dam
Jordi Gernaert

IM

2074
2173
2105
2206
2085
2087
1961
1971
2007

2067
2095
2197
2092
2123
2024
2057
1919
2030

2123
2296
2188
2257
2127
2026
2124
1955
2012

2082
2036
2100
2369
2141
2134
2021
1857
1996

2141
2363
2240
2307
2161
1987
2034
1997
2041

P O OO |

(@]

SG Max Euwe 2
Anne Veltman

FM Mees van Osch
Vincent Vleeming
Laurens Snuverink
Henk-Jdan Paalman
Jasper de Jong
Rembrandt Bruil
Wouter de Haas

eFX0 Apeldoorn 2
Marcel Boel

Freddie van der Elburg
Erik Smit

Reint van der Knijff
Henk Eleveld

Nikolai Kabanof

Cees Beekhuis

Mark Brussen

SISSA 2

Zyon Kollen

Arjan Dijkstra

Renze Rietveld

Eric Jan Walinga

Jan Joris Groenewold
Hendrik de Groot
Lambertus van der Marel
Frits Rietman

MSV

GM Dennis de Vreugt
Bas de Boer

Richard Berendsen
Micha Jans
Roel Donker
Fokke Jonkman
Andre Klomp
Rienk van den Berg
Lonneker

Patrick Wiebe

Timo Oehne

Fabian Stotyn
Robin Bos

Mart Wennink
Roelof Berkepeis
Arno van Akkeren
Jokim van den Bos

r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1
B b b W 2 41
-1 1 - 2 22
0 - ¥ 0 ¥ 4 2.8 2w
s - 3 ¥ 1 4 3.8 2w
1 - 1 % 2% 4 4 4z
0O 0 1 0 2 5 4.4 1w
1 %% - 0 2% 4 4.5 2z
b - - B 15 1z
- - - - 0 1o 1w
1 0 - - 1% 3 6 1w
- 1 1 17 1w
0o 0 - 0 4 7.5 2z
O - 0 1 8 1z
- - » 1 28 2w

2026
2028
2321
1854
1998
2092
2135
1808
1976

2070
2212
2151
2196
2103
2017
1998
1880
2006

2177
2290
2169
2208
2027
2134
2153
2208
2228

2100
2405
1905
2289
2063
2189
2076
1907
1967

2038
2213
2029
2172
2067
1939
1752
2015
2115

KNSB
2296
2181
2127
2188
2257
2124
2026
2165
1932
2065
1946
1955
2006
2012

5 -

s -
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s -
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Ny
|

[S TN SN S N G R @ TN
|

4% -

1/§ —

1/§ —

1/§ —

TPR

2264
2810
1821
2015
2198
2045
2208
1939
1181
1958
2818
1224
1276
2122
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FM

M
FM

GM

Assen

Ivo Maris

Elmar Hommes
Maarten Dijkstra
Geon Knol

Pieter Tromp
Frank van der Werff
Rieks Taal

Martin van Velzen
Paul den Boer
Arjan Dwarshuis

SSC 1922

Reynir Helgason
Eric de Haan
Adriaan de Jongh
Gerrit Meine Muis
Roderick Loeber
Kevin Rijpert
Henk Weenink

Jos Nooijen

Max Viergever
Rene Buisman
Haitham al Haider

Lonneker

Patrick Wiebe
Fabian Stotyn
Menno Monsma
Jokim van den Bos
Robin Bos

Timo Oehne

Gijs Gerritsen
Mart Wennink
Roelof Berkepeis
Arno van Akkeren
Boris Tsoukkerman
Erik Akkersdijk

MSV

Dennis de Vreugt
Roel Donker

Bas de Boer
Richard Berendsen
Menno van Koningsveld
Micha Jans

Rienk van den Berg
Fokke Jonkman

Bart Davids
Gerhard Pauptit
Stefan Spekreijse
Andre Klomp

SISSA 2

Zyon Kollen

Jan Joris Groenewold
Renze Rietveld

Eric Jan Walinga
Frits Rietman

Lambertus van der Marel

Hendrik de Groot
Arjan Dijkstra
Ernst-Jan Pastoor
Carl Hoekstra
Andrey Tsyganov
Casper Rupert
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K1
3z
1w
1w
2w
1z
1w
3w
1z
1z
2z

K1l

1z

2w
1w
1z
1z

K1l

2w
1w
1z
5z

1w
1w
2z
3w
1w
1z

K1l
1w

1w

1w
5z
1w
1z
1z

1w

K1l
1w

1z
3z
1w
2w
4z
1w
2z

1w
1z

KNSB
2369
2100
2036
2141
2134
1996
2021
1857
1924
1922

KNSB
2363
2307
2240
2141
2161
1987
2074
2034
2041
1997
1818

KNSB
2213
2172
2123
2115
2067
2029
1844
1939
1752
2015
1933
1832

KNSB
2405
2189
1905
2289
2059
2063
1967
2076
1974
2018
1836
1907

KNSB
2290
2134
2208
2027
2228
2208
2153
2169
1962
1861
1916
2028

TPR

2582
2479
2281
2103
2130
1986
1870
2707
1877
2734

TPR

2515
2131
2121
2132
2089
2062
1971
2287
2007
1905
1341

TPR

2212
2173
1936
1344
2198
2315
1855
2104
2050
2079
2114
1280

TPR

2447
2139
2006
2196
2811
2065
1919
1922
2083
1146
2018
1178

TPR

2296
2166
2385
2007
2186
2304
2173
2162
1910
1962
1943
1292
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FM

eFXO Apeldoorn 2
Erik Smit

Marcel Boel

Martin van Dommelen
Freddie van der Elburg
Reint van der Knijff
Nikolai Kabanof

Cees Beekhuis

Henk Eleveld

Jasper Zwirs

Mark Brussen

SG Max Euwe 2

Mees van Osch

Rob Bertholee

Gerrit Jan te Bokkel
Mariska Bertholee
Anne Veltman

Vincent Vleeming
Laurens Snuverink
Luc Compagnie

Raoul van de Oudeweetering
Andre Langendijk
Jasper de Jong
Khaled Darwisch
Henk-Jdan Paalman
Rembrandt Bruil
Wouter de Haas

Hardenberg

Peter Mijnheer

Bram Klapwijk

Ludger Hollmann
Richard Hendriks

Jan van der Veen
Caroline Slingerland

Freerk Rinder van der Meulen

Johan Offringa
Arie van Wageningen

Groninger Combinatie 2
Joop Houtman

Alef Boer

Peter Hulshof
Adrian Clemens
Christofoor Baljon
Peter Bosker
Rudolf Potze

Peter Hendriks
Eelke de Boer
Ewout Clarenburg
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K1l
2w
3w

3z
2w
1w

K1
1z
1z
1z
2w
1w

22z
2w
2w
4z
1z
1z

1w
1z

K1
1z
1w
S5w
5z
1z
1w
1z

1w
K1l

1z
1z

1w
1z
2w

1z

KNSB
2196
2212
2206
2151
2103
1998
1880
2017
2010
2006

KNSB
2321
2308
2021
2228
2028
1854
1998
2154
2123
2016
2135
2059
2092
1808
1976

KNSB
2095
2197
2123
2092
2057
2024
1919
1962
2030

KNSB
2173
2105
2206
2182
2105
2087
2085
1961
1971
2007

TPR

1924
2322
2948
2023
2190
1707
1189
2160
2081
1294

TPR

2140
2996
3004
1988
2258
1829
1751
2211
2356
2028
1961
2190
2181
1198
2807

TPR

2123
2258
2005
2285
2064
2045
1968
1937
2259

TPR

2156
2139
2116
1989
2094
2103
2242
2024
2045
1706
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Groninger Combinatie 3
Govert Pellikaan

Henk Bosveld

Reno Emerencia

Kawar Yakinsyah

Fons van Hamond

Mark Kruit

Alexander van Pelt
Edwin Zuiderweg

AAS

FM Jeffrey van Vliet
FM Johannes Rudolph
Jasper van Eijk

Paul Schrama
Aldert-Jan Keessen
Marc Trimp

Ad van den Berg

Henk Noordhoek

Amersfoort

FM Jeroen Biigel
Joeri Piet

FM Dimitri van Leent
Rene Tonnon

Jeroen Schuil

Peter Reedijk

Johan de Zwart
Gerard van Otten

LSG 2

Eelco Kuipers

FM Raoul van Ketel

FM Michiel van Wissen
Igor Coene

Justin Senders

Marcel Mol

Jaap van der Heijden
Gerrie Bloothoofd

Kennemer Combinatie 2
Max Kerkvliet

Jan Bakker

Wouter Roggeveen
Gerard Rill

Benjamin Go

Ron van Wezel

Hugo Gorissen

Rene Bakker

1954
1905
1952
1956
1904
2013
1956
1993
1953

2172
2315
2297
2035
2212
2182
2190
2188
1961

2081
2154
2046
2179
2113
2105
2056
1951
2041

2133
2305
2254
2248
2187
1982
2125
1827
2134

2118
2176
2232
2068
2158
2146
2068
2102
1991

De Waagtoren

FM Danny de Ruiter
Frank Agter

Jeroen Smorenberg
Maaike Keetman
Hebert Perez Garcia
Jos Vlaming

Daan Geerke

Rob Konijn

Laurierboom-Gambiet
IM Albert Blees

FM Babak Tondivar
Mark Kremer

Elwin Osterwald

Paul Schipper

FM Hajo Jolles
Christian Martinello
Ymar de Groot

HSG

Kees Nagtegaal
Daan Bes

Wim van der Wijk
Jorgen Henseler
Vincent Pandelaar
Herman van Engen
Carol-Peter Gouw
Guido Wagenvoorde

Zukertort Amstelveen 2
Lody Kuling

Florian Jacobs

IM Matthew Tan

Joel de Vries

Dennis Brouwer

Tobi Kooiman

CM Paul-Peter Theulings
Laurens Schilstra

Caissa 2

Enrico Vroombout

NO

Rogier van Arkel
Francis Lesman

Gert-Jan van der Hoeven
Anno Steenberg

Paul Janse

Abe Willemsma

2138
2319
2186
2106
2056
2155
2084
2109
2089

2160
2384
2284
2159
2157
2039
2125
2069
2066

2055
2252
2061
2152
2034
2047
2002
2009
1884

2161
2234
2184
2438
2088
2120
2113
2182
1927

2135
2198

2168
2075
2210
2137
2114
2042
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Amersfoort rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
1. FM Dimitri van Leent 0 1 *» 1 0 2% 5 1.6 1w 2179 2175
2. FM Jeroen Biigel 1 % - 1 0 2% 42 2154 2293
3. Rene Tonnon ¥ ¥ 0 ¥» 2 5 2.6 1z 2113 2131
4. Jeroen Schuil 0 1 0 0 1 2 5 4.2 1z 2105 2149
5. Joeri Piet »» 1 1 » 0 3 55 1z 2046 2093
6. Peter Reedijk b o 1 b 0 2 56 lw 2056 1955
7. Gerard van Otten »» 0 % 0 1 2 56 1w 2041 1994
8. Johan de Zwart 1 %% 3 0 % 2% 5 7.4 1z 1951 2020
9. Shahroez Shahrizadeh - -1 - - 1 18 1w 1953 2854

LSG 2 rl r2 r3 r4 r5S W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
1. FM Michiel van Wissen -1 0 *» *» 2 41.8 2248 2208
2. FM Raoul van Ketel -1 0 ¥ 2% 4 2 2254 2260
3. Eelco Kuipers 1 - % ¥ 3 2% 4 2.5 4z 2305 2268
4. IM Stefan van Blitterswijk » - 1 - - 1% 2 3.5 2w 2334 2278
5. Igor Coene -1 - - 0 1 24 2w 2187 2054
6. Gerrie Bloothoofd 0 1 *» 0 0 1 5 4.8 1w 2134 1882
7. Justin Senders o1 3 0 0 2 55 1z 1982 1955
8. WIM Linda Jap tjoen San b 1 - - - 1% 25 2176 2184
9. Quirinius van Dorp - 0O - 0 1 o6 1z 2112 1337
10. Alexander Polak o1 - - 1% 3 6 1w 2124 2034
11. Jaap van der Heijden - - - 0 0 17 1z 1827 1382
12. Marcel Mol 1 % » 1 3 57 3w 2125 2116
13. Michiel Zeevaarder 0o - - 0 17 1z 1762 1096
14. Peter Passenier - - -1 - 1 128 1z 1976 2875

Kennemer Combinatie 2 rl r2 r3 r4 r5S W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
1. Max Kerkvliet B - ¥ 1 1 3 4 1.3 2w 2176 2349
2. Jan Bakker - %% 1 0 1r 1% 3 1.8 1z 2232 2114
3. Hicham Boulahfa 0O 0 *» - - ¥ 33 1w 2090 1902
4. Wouter Roggeveen 0O - 0 1 0 1 4 3.5 4z 2068 1981
5. Benjamin Go 0O 0 0 1 0 1 54 lw 2146 1922
6. FM Richard Duijn b % - 1 - 2 3 4.3 1z 2210 2230
7. Gerard Rill 1 - -1 2 2 4.5 2w 2158 2944
8. Hugo Gorissen -1 1 ¥ 1 3% 4 5.8 4z 2102 2392
9. Yashin van Kesteren -0 - - -0 117 1z 1806 1223
10. Ron van Wezel 1 - - s 0 1% 3 7 1z 2068 2019
11. Esper van Baar - - % - - » 17 1w 1947 1982
12. Rene Bakker B b ¥ 1 0 2% 5 7.4 3w 1991 2072
13. Jakob Kaiser - » - - - ¥ 18 1w 1777 1960

Caissa 2 rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
1. Jack Blanchard - - - B - 1 11 1z 2177 2248
2. Enrico Vroombout 1 1 % * 0 3 5 2.6 1w 2198 2219
3. Gert-Jan van der Hoeven 1 0 * % 1 3 5 2.8 3w 2210 2293
4. Piet van der Weide - - -1 -1 13 1z 2096 2782
5. Rogier van Arkel 3 1 1 1 1 4% 5 3.2 3w 2168 2560
6. Anno Steenberg 1 0 - 1 1 3 44 2137 2303
7. Paul Janse 1 1 *» - 0 2% 4 5.3 2114 2153
8. Francis Lesman 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 6.2 1w 2075 1830
9. Abe Willemsma 0 0 *» 1 1 2% 5 6.8 1z 2042 2073
10. Ron Hoffman 1 s - 2 37 3z 2096 2143
11. Okan Ozatas - - 0 - - 0 18 1z 2054 1153
12. NO - - - Or 0 0 2
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Zukertort Amstelveen 2 rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Gijs IJzermans -1 - - - 1 12 lw 2118 2992
Lody Kuling - 0 1 1 ¥ 2% 4 2.3 2w 2234 2328
Matthew Tan 0 1 *» 1 % 3 5 2.8 1z 2438 2315
Florian Jacobs 0 % 1 ¥ ¥ 2% 5 3.6 1z 2184 2138
Ivan Pilcevic o1 - 0 - 1 34 1w 2157 1989
Paul-Peter Theulings 0 1 1 0 1 3 5 4.6 1w 2182 2133
Tobi Kooiman i1 - 0 - 0 1 35 1z 2113 2020
Dennis Brouwer 0 0 1 1 1 3 55 1w 2120 2146
Joel de Vries 0 0 1 1 1 3 5686 1z 2088 2151
Laurens Schilstra - - - » 1 1% 2 8 1927 2288
Ridens Bolhuis - - B - - 1 18 1z 1940 1997
Michiel Harmsen boo- - - ¥» 18 1z 2091 2068
HSG rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Kees Nagtegaal 1 *» 1 1 1 4% 5 1.4 1w 2252 2576
Wim van der Wijk % 0 * 0 1 2 5 1.8 1w 2152 2094
Daan Bes o 1 1 25 3.2 1z 2061 2096
Jorgen Henseler - 0 0 *» ¥ 1 4 3.8 2z 2034 1985
Herman van Engen 3 % 0 0 1 2 5 5.4 1w 2002 1984
Vincent Pandelaar » - % 0 0 1 4 5.8 2047 1900
Carol-Peter Gouw 1 0 1 *» 3 5 5.8 1w 2009 2071
Johan Lindeman » 0 - - - ¥ 27 1931 1723
Guido Wagenvoorde - 0 0 * 0 ¥» 48 1884 1649
Michael de Vos $I - - - -1 128 1z 1942 2716
Laurierboom-Gambiet rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Albert Blees 1 1 *» 1 % 4 51 1w 2384 2471
Babak Tondivar 1 » 1 1 0 3% 52 1z 2284 2323
Mark Kremer - - -1 1 2 23 2159 2895
Elwin Osterwald 1 » 1 - 0 2% 4 3.8 2157 2185
Hajo Jolles 1 1 *» - 1 3% 4 4.5 2z 2125 2431
Paul Schipper 1 01 0 0 2 55 lw 2039 1988
Ymar de Groot 1 - 0 0 1 2 45.8 2z 2066 2048
Werner Moller -1 - 1 - 2 2 6.5 2w 1948 2798
Ron Nep 0 *» 1 0 - 1% 4 6.5 2100 1948
Christian Martinello s - 1 1 3 4 7.8 2w 2069 2180
Piet Ruhe -1 - - -1 18 1z 1836 2685
De Waagtoren rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd Kl KNSB TPR
Danny de Ruiter % 1 0 0 1 2% 5 1.8 1w 2319 2188
Hebert Perez Garcia 0 0 *» 0 » 1 53 1w 2155 1936
Frank Agter 1 0 1 0 1 3 5 3.2 1z 2186 2159
Jeroen Smorenberg - ¥ % 1 ¥ 2% 4 3.5 2w 2106 2176
Maaike Keetman o 0 1 1 1 3 55 lw 2056 2118
Jos Vlaming 1 0 1 0 1 3 5 5.6 5z 2084 2104
Daan Geerke 0 1 *» - 1 2% 4 6 2109 2184
Rob Konijn 0 1 1 1 1 4 5 6.6 1w 2089 2264
Jan Poland - - - 0 - 0 18 1z 1766 1269
Gerard de Geus b - - - - ¥ 18 1w 2017 2069
AAS rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Jeffrey van Vliet 1 1 % ¥» % 3% 5 2.2 1z 2315 2393
Aldert-Jan Keessen » 1 0 *» 1 3 5 2.2 1z 2182 2185
Johannes Rudolph 1 - - 0 1 2 3 2.3 3w 2297 2326
Ad van den Berg 1 0 1 1 0 3 5 3.6 3z 2188 2191
Marc Trimp 0 0 - 0 0 4 4.8 2190 1358
Jasper van Eijk - - 0 1 0 1 35 1z 2035 1960
Paul Schrama % 1 0 1 1 3*% 55 3w 2212 2292
Willem Hensbergen - 0 - - - 0 1686 1z 1978 1292
Redmar Damsma b - - - - ¥ 17 1z 2122 1984
Ben de Leur 0 *» 0 - *» 3 7.3 3w 1997 1730
Henk Noordhoek 0 0 % s 5 7.8 1z 1961 1687
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Groninger Combinatie 3 rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Edwin Zuiderweg % 0 0 0 0 *% 5 3.2 1w 1953 1780
Taco van de Poel » 0 » 0 - 1 4 3.5 1898 1968
Mark Kruit - 0 *% 1 0 1% 4 3.8 2w 1956 2054
Fons van Hamond % 0 1 0 *» 2 5 4.2 5z 2013 2053
Henk Bosveld - 0 0 * 0 %% 4 4.3 2w 1952 1852
Alexander van Pelt o - - - 0 0 2 4.5 1993 1379
Reno Emerencia 1 0 0 0 *» 1% 5 4.6 1z 1956 1931
Robert de Boer » 0 0 *» - 1 45.5 1940 1904
Govert Pellikaan » 1 % - 0 2 45.8 1905 2017
Kawar Yakinsyah - - - 0 0 26 2w 1904 1192
Ewout Clarenburg - - 0 - 0 18 1z 2007 1191
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RSR Ivoren Toren
FM Oscar van Veen

FM Joost van Ruitenburg

Nathanael Spaan
Joost van Rosmalen
Tim Benning

Harmen van de Werken
Wim Koster

Philip Westerduin

Paul Keres 2

Simon Kronemeijer

John Cornelisse

Gerben Veltkamp

Hein Piet van der Spek
Frank Wilschut

Jan Jaap Janse

Colijn Wakkee

Evert van Heel

Santpoort

Bas Haver

Peter de Roode

FM Ilias van der Lende
Daan Haver

Marcel Canoy

Wim Eveleens

CM Patrick van Lommel

Wim Laurens Gravemaker

Boven IJ

Cyriel Pex

Cor Croese

Martin Beugel

Frank van de Velpen
Arthur Bauduin
Martin de Koning
Fred Jungen

Han Gieske

SOPSWEPS'29

Johan Booij

Dinand Webbink

IM Marcel Peek
Emile Wustefeld

Tom Bottema

Machiel de Heer
Jeroen van den Berg
Lennart Ootes

Santpoort
FM

Peter de Roode

Bas Haver

Marcel Canoy

Daan Haver

Rik Konst

Ilias van der Lende

2134
2265
2308
2103
2130
2053
2049
2147
2020

2090
2023
2130
2149
2097
2054
2193
2036
2036

2136
2179
2137
2346
2091
2141
2140
2019
2035

2012
2053
2255
2035
2066
1997
1870
1896
1928

2192
2227
2219
2339
2196
2196
2197
2040
2121

Wim Laurens Gravemaker -

CM Patrick van Lommel
Wim Eveleens

Wim Gravemaker
Theo Hendriks

Mick Mulder

oo Y oXxH
=

o o

Messemaker 1847
Peter Ypma

IM Peter Scheeren
Jan Evengroen

Liam Vrolijk

Ed Roering

Kevin Nguyen

Erik Hennink
Henk-Jan Evengroen

Philidor Leiden
Nico Kuijf

Guido Bakker

Thijs Roorda

Stef van der Zon
Arres Oudshoorn
Maarten van Harten
Leonore Braggaar
Wessel Braggaar

De Stukkenjagers 2
Jasper Beukema

Fré Hoogendoorn
Sourav Bhattacharjee
Peter Huibers
Erik-Jan Colijn

FM César Becx

Roland Daamen
Martijn Blom

Spijkenisse

Rick Lahaye

Tony Zhang

Daniel Zevenhuizen
Ricardo Klepke

Erik Both

Maurits van der Linde
Jordy Lahaye

Rick van der Pluijm

PION

Jasper Bons

Olav Schoonenberg
Luuk de Ruijter
Wim Molenkamp
Wopke Veenstra
John Pouwels

Jan Fleuren

Theo Wijnhoven

2 r3
1

4 r5 W
3%
3z
4
3z
2%
0
1%
1%
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1w
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2166
2220
2415
2110
2046
2188
2048
2104
2194

2088
2215
2117
2102
2139
2037
2060
2084
1947

2045
2040
2035
2027
2112
2010
2058
2018
2058

2162
2399
2189
2124
2196
2131
2175
2079
2003

2094
2110
2195
2112
2069
2021
2084
2139
2024

KNSB
2346
2137
2179
2141
2091
2006
2035
2019
2140
1866
2069
1589
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2333
2315
2342
2229
2197
1324
2033
1904
2151
1203
1999
1917
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Boven IJ

Cor Croese

Frank van de Velpen
Martin Beugel
Eric Tetteroo
Cyriel Pex

Huub Groenenberg
Arthur Bauduin
Martin de Koning
Han Gieske
George Gijsen
Fred Jungen

SOPSWEPS'29
Marcel Peek
Johan Booij
Machiel de Heer
Emile Wustefeld
Jan Roebers
Dinand Webbink
Eugene Rebers
Michiel Geelen
Tom Bottema
Lennart Ootes
Thomas Niemeijer
Martijn Benschop
Paul van Onselen
Jeroen van den Berg

PION

Jasper Bons
Olav Schoonenberg
Wim Molenkamp
Luuk de Ruijter
Jan Fleuren
John Pouwels
Theo Wijnhoven
Wopke Veenstra
Michel Auwens
Thomas Dickmann

Spijkenisse
Rick Lahaye
Ricardo Klepke
Tony Zhang
Erik Both

Maurits van der Linde

Daniel Zevenhuizen
Jordy Lahaye
Rick van der Pluijm

De Stukkenjagers 2
Erik Nicolai

Cor van Dongen

Fré Hoogendoorn
Sourav Bhattacharjee
Peter Huibers
Jasper Beukema
César Becx

Martijn Blom
Erik-Jan Colijn
Karel Storm
Roland Daamen
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K1
lw
1w
1z

1z
4z
3w
3w
2z

K1
1w
1z
3w
1w
2z

1z
3z
1z

1z
2w

2z

K1
3w
1z
5z
3w
2w
3z
1z
5w
2z
1z

K1
1z
1z

1w
1w
1z
1w
1z

K1l

1w
5z
1w

1z
1w
1w
1w

1w

KNSB
2255
2066
2035
2037
2053
1809
1997
1870
1928
1899
1896

KNSB
2339
2227
2197
2196
2105
2219
2194
2001
2196
2121
1950
1963
2023
2040

KNSB
2110
2195
2069
2112
2139
2084
2024
2021
1852
2033

KNSB
2399
2196
2189
2131
2175
2124
2079
2003

KNSB
2128
2310
2035
2027
2112
2040
2058
2058
2010
1997
2018

TPR

2372
2059
1898
1418
2267
1312
2010
1995
2049
1762
1920

TPR

2054
2328
2111
2869
2217
2276
1249
1963
2319
1846
2053
1975
2042
2197

TPR

2291
2150
1961
2037
2051
2321
1946
2103
1813
1291

TPR

2407
2284
2404
2104
1991
2293
2097
1986

TPR

2927
2951
2028
2073
2206
1884
1993
2097
2038
1933
2162
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Philidor Leiden
Stef van der Zon
Nico Kuijf

Guido Bakker

Thijs Roorda

Arres Oudshoorn
Leonore Braggaar
Maarten van Harten
Herman van Halderen
Wessel Braggaar
Frank Zeven

Willem van Briemen

Messemaker 1847
Peter Scheeren
Ed Roering
Peter Ypma
Kevin Nguyen
Liam Vrolijk
Jan Evengroen
Henk-Jan Evengroen
Erik Hennink
Ben van Geffen
Erich Karstan

Paul Keres 2
John Cornelisse

Hein Piet van der Spek

Gerben Veltkamp
Jan Jaap Janse
Simon Kronemeijer
Wouter Langerak
Frank Wilschut
Evert van Heel
Colijn Wakkee

RSR Ivoren Toren
Oscar van Veen

Joost van Ruitenburg
Rob van der Plas
Nathanael Spaan
Joost van Rosmalen
Tim Benning

Harmen van de Werken
Wim Koster

Philip Westerduin
Herman Keetbaas
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K1
1z
1w
1z
1w

1w

1z
1w
22z

K1
1z
1w
1w
1z

1z

1w

K1
3w
1w
1z
3z
1z
2w
1z
1w
1z

K1l

1w
2z
1z
1w
1z
1w

1w
1z

KNSB
2139
2215
2117
2102
2037
2084
2060
2077
1947
1898
1993

KNSB
2415
2188
2220
2048
2046
2110
2194
2104
2093
2063

KNSB
2130
2097
2149
2193
2023
2072
2054
2036
2036

KNSB
2265
2308
2142
2103
2130
2053
2049
2147
2020
1926

TPR

1899
2506
2155
2139
2155
2003
2213
2860
2836
1310
2291

TPR

2441
2097
2198
2111
1780
2173
2181
2114
2052
2018

TPR

2020
2103
1302
2217
2093
2210
1909
1671
1787

TPR

2112
2223
2368
2016
1875
2044
2053
2108
1394
1419
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Dordrecht

Lukas van der Linden
FM Mark Timmermans
Berend Eikelboom
Rene Krul

Rik de Wilde

Lennard den Boer
Wijnand den Dekker
Jacques Hennekes

DJC Stein

FM Lennert Lenaerts
Fabian Miesen
Nicola Grecuccio
Ynze Mengerink
Stefan Spronkmans
René van Hassel

FM Jozef Simenon
Stefan Simenon

HMC Calder 2
Joris Broekmeulen
Thomas Mollema
Frits Obers

Tom Verhoeven
Matthijs Dijkstra

Jeroen van den Bersselaar

Piet van Eijndhoven
Gert de Rooij

Dubbelschaak
Rob van Meurs
Michel van der Stee

'97

Martien van der Meijden

Brent Burg

Job de Lange
Camiel Peerlings
Peter Boll

Guido Jansen

Vianen/DVP

FM Ulrich Dresen
FM Reiner Odendahl
Dennis Kerstens
Ivo Stork

Toon van Lanen
Mykyta Volkov
Ornett Stork
Ulrich Perschke

HMC Calder 2

Danié&l Vanheirzeele

Frits Obers
Thomas Mollema

Joris Broekmeulen

Loek Mostertman
Tom Verhoeven

2138
2262
2355
2135
2191
2171
2050
1990
1948

2150
2142
2242
2209
2118
2055
2108
2215
2114

2097
2206
2161
2063
2189
2009
2128
2052
1969

2136
2078
2071
2079
2223
2210
2194
2109
2125

2173
2236
2368
2226
2116
2127
2163
2084
2065

Jeroen van den Bersselaar

Willem Blankert

Piet van Eijndhoven

Pierre Smeets

Matthijs Dijkstra

Gert de Rooij
Henk Burg

orrYoor | |

De Pion

FM Mark Smits

FM Jan van Mechelen
Alik Tikranian

Ludo Tolhuizen

Cees IJzermans

Ivo Kok

Paul Kuijpers

Bo de Veth

Eindhoven
FM Luuk van Kooten

FM Bas van de Plassche

Mykola Pechenizkiy
IM Frans Kuijpers

Alessandro di Bucchianico

Rene Moonen
Jos Sutmuller
WGM Erika Sziva

Venlo

Joep Nabuurs

Maarten Strijbos

CM Rainer Montignies
Rudi van Gool

Henk wvan Gool

Thomas Neuer

Carsten Fehmer

Bas van der Grinten

HWP Sas van Gent 2
Wouter Ghyselen
Simon Provoost
David Roos

Nele Vanhuyse

Renzo Ducarmon
Harry Provoost
Marnix van der Zalm
Jim van de Vreede

Landau Axel
Kedem Gutkind
Bas de Feijter
Ian Vandelacluze
Tamer Ismail
Arthur Hugaert
Peter Kalisvaart
Dennis van Vliet

Randy van Houtte
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11 - 0 3 4 2.
- 2 - ¥ 13
1 1 0 4 5 3.
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0 1 0 0 1* 5 5.
- B - 2 3 6.
1 % ¥ 0 3 5 6.
% 0 0 1 1% 5 6.
- - ¥ - ¥ 17
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2203
2232
2134
2166
2077
2052
2092
2028

2207
2345
2373

2215
2005
2150
2161
2203

2171
2303
2319
2267
2206
2204
2092
2051
1926

2088
2118
2208
2155
2067
2111
2001
2056
1988

2017
2049
2040
2002
1933
2067
2084
2017
1944
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2138
2063
2161
2206
1921
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1909
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2063
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Dubbelschaak '97
Job de Lange

Brent Burg

Camiel Peerlings
Michel van der Stee

Martien van der Meijden

Peter Boll

Wil van Lankveld
Rob van Meurs
Guido Jansen
Michiel Luijpen

Vianen/DVP
Ulrich Dresen
Reiner Odendahl
Dennis Kerstens
Thorsten Werbeck
Toon van Lanen
Ornett Stork

Ivo Stork

Thomas Lemanczyk
Mykyta Volkov
Ulrich Perschke

Jan Selten
Arno Janssen
NO

Landau Axel

Dirk van Dooren
Bas de Feijter
Kedem Gutkind
Tamer Ismail
Christophe Gregoir
Ian Vandelacluze
Nouri Zouaghi
Arthur Hugaert
Dennis van Vliet
Peter Kalisvaart
Randy van Houtte
Joop Maas

HWP Sas van Gent 2
David Roos

Simon Provoost
Ashote Draftian
Wouter Ghyselen
Nele Vanhuyse
Renzo Ducarmon
Kees Nieuwelink
Frans Snijders
Pieter Steen

Harry Provoost
Marnix van der Zalm
Jim van de Vreede

Venlo

Maarten Strijbos
Joep Nabuurs
Rainer Montignies
Rudi van Gool
Henk wvan Gool
Thijmen Smith
Joachim Guddat
Thomas Neuer
Frans Mertens
Carsten Fehmer
Bas van der Grinten
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K1l
1w

1w
3w
1z
3z
1z
22z
1w
1w

K1l

1z
1z
3z
3w
1w
1w
1w

1w

K1
2w
1z

1z
1w
1z
2w

1z
1z
1z

K1
1w
1z

1w
1w
1z
1z

1z
2w
1z
1z

K1
27
1w
1w
1w
1z
1w

1z
1w

1z

KNSB
2210
2223
2194
2071
2079
2109
1910
2078
2125
1919

KNSB
2236
2368
2226
2143
2127
2084
2116
2231
2163
2065
2102
1695

KNSB
2313
2040
2049
1933
2209
2002
2152
2067
2017
2084
1944
1858

KNSB
2155
2208
2282
2118
2067
2111
2145
1916
2108
2001
2056
1988

KNSB
2319
2303
2267
2206
2204
2242
2105
2092
1894
2051
1926

TPR

2165
2404
2191
2067
2101
2084
2200
2038
2108
1976

TPR

2007
2468
2191
2128
1905
2062
2014
2857
2884
1932
2083
1188

TPR

1954
2154
2142
2138
2019
1930
1279
2419
2073
1903
1974
2769

TPR

1985
2025
2104
2063
2229
2146
2090

1768
2176
1933
2125

TPR

2224
2242
2189
2235
2372
2147
2799
2309
28717
2247
1731
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FM
M
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WGM

FM
FM
FM

FM
M
FM

FM

FM

Eindhoven

Luuk van Kooten

Bas van de Plassche
Frans Kuijpers
Ankit Majhi

Mykola Pechenizkiy
Jos Sutmuller

Rene Moonen

Boris Friesen

Erika Sziva

Alessandro di Bucchianico

Jan Toorman
Robert Klomp

De Pion

Stefan Colijn
Jan van Mechelen
Mark Smits
Alik Tikranian
Ludo Tolhuizen
Jordy Schouten
Ivo Kok

Cees IJzermans
Paul Kuijpers
David Du Pont
Bo de Veth

DJC Stein

Roel Hamblok
Lennert Lenaerts
Rob Caessens
Fabian Miesen
Nicola Grecuccio
Marc Kraus

Jozef Simenon
René van Hassel
Ynze Mengerink
Stefan Spronkmans
Gerard Bischoff
Stefan Simenon
Gino de Mon

Dordrecht

Mark Timmermans
Lukas van der Linden
Rik de Wilde

Rene Krul

Berend Eikelboom
Lennard den Boer
Wijnand den Dekker
Jacques Hennekes
Adri Timmermans
Piet Pluymert
Marcel Pluymert
Johan van de Griend
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K1
1z
1w
1w
1w
1z
1z
1z

2z
1w
1w
1w

K1l

1z
1w
1w

2z
1z
1w
1w

1z

K1
1w
1z

3z
2w
1w
5z
1w
2w
4z

4w
1z

K1l

2z
1z
2w

1w
3z
1w
1w

KNSB
2345
2373
2215
2170

2161
2150
2102
2203
2005
2043
2026

KNSB
2277
2232
2203
2134
2166
2027
2052
2077
2092
2061
2028

KNSB
2286
2142
2266
2242
2209
1853
2215
2108
2118
2055
1857
2114
1851

KNSB
2355
2262
2171
2191
2135
2050
1990
1948
1778
1999
1891
1866

TPR

2308
2459
2006
1420
2039
2136
1308
2114
2134
2067
1240
1252

TPR

2206
2292
2408
2391
2117
2476
1986
1912
1990
2089
1148

TPR

2319
2338
2955
2176
2214
1318
2144
2069
2090
2016
1293
1997
1968

TPR

2605
2255
2142
2322
1994
2017
2053
1936
1284
1969
2005
1129
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Denk en Zet/0&0 Kampen
Hans Spoelstra

Jarno Visscher

William Cornelissen
Johan Redeker

Muharem Mujkanovic
Berd Ekkelboom

Seine Hakkers

Barend Kamphuis

Haren & Oostermoer
Johan Klinkhammer
Carel Steevensz
Martien Visser Sr
Anne Haitsma

Johan Meirink
Andreas Tasma
Vincent Wolters
Tomas Hiemstra

ZSG

Harry ten Klooster
Boris de Jonge
Andries Mellema
Arnold Frijling

Bart van Gelder
Mikldés Hoffer
Ferdinand Binnendijk
René in 't Veld

Philidor 1847 2
Christoph Wolf
Marcel Vermaat

Oene Schriemer
Wessel van der Berg
Egbert Wind

Hette van Popta
Franke van Netten
Erik Kruit

HSP/Veendam
Peter Riksten
Vincent Geeraets
Johanan Havinga
Wiebe Wielenga
Rienk Hoogeveen
Olaf Cliteur
Bernard Bontjer
Thale Hadderingh

723G

Harry ten Klooster
Boris de Jonge
Arnold Frijling
Andries Mellema
Ferdinand Binnendijk
Ronald Keizer

Bart van Gelder
Wiebe Lenstra
Mikldés Hoffer
Christian Wijnia
Bram de Vries
Albert de Boer
René in 't Veld
Sjoerd Rookus

1896
1950
1923
2009
2060
1989
1809
1734
1691

1853
1985
1957
2116
1784
1749
1812
1685
1736

1993
1700
2064
2176
2174
2004
1970
2053
1804

1994
2156
2161
1962
1957
1951
1918
1957
1888

1942
2082
2059
2013
1965
1885
1821
1876
1839

[l

NN SEN S

S X o

o o |

Sneek

Jouke Bakker
Tjitze Schram

Jan Lootsma
Christian Kuitert
Selwin Keuning
Dick Stavast
Wytse Wiersma
Anne Kloosterman

Schaakwoude

Bart Lemstra

Ronald van der Veen
Gerben van der Heide
Roel Hazenberg
Wietse de Jong

Jan Sybren Zagema
Wopke Brandsma

Henk Broersma

Spassky's

Henk van Putten
Roelof Kroon
Folke van Dorp
Evert Janse
Dries Koster
Henk Jansen
Peter Bodewes
Jan Kroon

De Twee Kastelen
Jeroen Weggen

Albert Jan Hummel
Bruno Jelic

Joost van Dam

Pieter Bronsema
Wouter van de Griendt
Leffert Nicolai

Bas van der Zwaag

Almelo

Simon Elgersma
Edwin Sarink
Ben Poelstra
Alvin Jutba
Yannic Husers
Egbert Gorter
Goswin Zeeman
Onno Elgersma

r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1
- - 0 0 11 1z
s 0 0 1% 5 2 1w
0O - 1 1 33 3w
1 0 ¥ 2% 4 3 2w
1 *» 1 3 4 3.5 2z
s 1 - 2 4 3.8 2z
s - 0 1% 4 4.5 2z
- 0 - ¥ 25 2z
0 % ¥ 2 4 6
- - -1 17 1w
-1 37 3w
- - - ¥ 17 1z
- s 1% 3 8 1w
- 0 - 0 18 1z

1973
1958
1977
1963
2024
1958
2114
1798
1990

1934
2074
2027
1939
2006
1891
1879
1790
1867

2008
2152
2209
2121
2031
2022
1794
1872
1863

1946
2160
2003
1971
1990
1879
1829
1912
1822

1866
2041
2049
2035
1853
1797
1709
1732
1714

KNSB
1700
2064
2174
2176
2053
1983
2004
2093
1970
1774
1951
1894
1804
1745
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1352
1900
1919
2153
2160
2033
1883
1707
1883
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1756
1946
1884
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Philidor 1847 2
Christoph Wolf
Catharinus Mulder
Marcel Vermaat
Oene Schriemer
Wessel van der Berg
Rein de Boer
Egbert Wind
Siegbert de Jong
Franke van Netten
Hette van Popta
Erik Kruit

Eelke Heidinga

HSP/Veendam
Peter Riksten
Vincent Geeraets
Johanan Havinga
Wiebe Wielenga
Rienk Hoogeveen
Olaf Cliteur

Jan Lulof

Erwin Reintke
Harm Pals
Bernard Bontjer
Thale Hadderingh

Almelo

Simon Elgersma
Marcel Wildschut
Ben Poelstra
Martin Bootsma
Edwin Sarink
Alvin Jutba
Alexandr Mityaev
Bert-Steffen Visser
Yannic Husers
Goswin Zeeman
Egbert Gorter
Onno Elgersma

De Twee Kastelen
Jeroen Weggen
Bruno Jelic
Albert Jan Hummel
Joost wvan Dam

Wouter van de Griendt

Pieter Bronsema
Johan Adema
Leffert Nicolai
Bas van der Zwaag

Spassky's

Roelof Kroon
Henk wvan Putten
Folke van Dorp
Alidston Henries
Evert Janse
Dries Koster

Jan Postma
Maurits Logtmeijer
Peter Bodewes
Henk Jansen

Jan Kroon

Rolf Yska
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K1
1z
1z
lw
1w
lw
1z

1z
1z

1w
1w

K1
1z
2w

1w
1z

1z
1z

1w

K1
1w
1w
1w
3z
2w
1z
1w
1z
1w
2w
3z
1z

K1
1w
1w
1z
1z
1z
1w

1w
1z

K1
1z
1z
1w
1w
2z
4w
3z
2w
1w
4z

2w

KNSB
2156
1926
2161
1962
1957
1973
1951
1942
1957
1918
1888
1899

KNSB
2082
2059
2013
1965
1885
1821
1896
1764
1732
1876
1839

KNSB
2041
2113
2035
2040
2049
1853
1995
1791
1797
1732
1709
1714

KNSB
2160
1971
2003
1990
1829
1879
1898
1912
1822

KNSB
2209
2152
2121
2000
2031
2022
2047
1937
1872
1794
1863
1757

TPR

1360
1440
2398
2128
1844
1866
1931
2685
2039
1810
1793
2578

TPR

2033
2021
2339
1985
1924
1816
1653
1918
959

1842
1774

TPR

2170
2178
2091
1829
1947
1819
2246
2654
1811
1867
1714
1039

TPR

2872
2012
1999
2181
1841
1951
1944
1957
1777

TPR

2184
2320
2046
1190
1975
2125
2188
1997
1782
1715
1530
1603
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Schaakwoude

Bart Lemstra

Ronald van der Veen
Sjoerd Hoekstra

Gerben van der Heide

Roel Hazenberg
Gerke Ros

Jan Sybren Zagema
Wopke Brandsma
Wietse de Jong
Henk Broersma

Sneek

Johnny Fluit

Han Holl

Jouke Bakker
Tjitze Schram
Christian Kuitert
Jan Lootsma
Selwin Keuning
Dick Stavast
Dirk-Sieds Nolles
Wytse Wiersma
Anne Kloosterman

Haren & Oostermoer
Carel Steevensz
Johan Klinkhammer
Martien Visser Sr
Heinse van Houten
Kees Romijn

Paulo Valiente
Johan Meirink
Anne Haitsma
Tomas Hiemstra
Andreas Tasma
Maarten Roorda
Vincent Wolters

Denk en Zet/0&0 Kampen

Muharem Mujkanovic
Hans Spoelstra
William Cornelissen
Johan Redeker

Jarno Visscher
Seine Hakkers

Berd Ekkelboom
Barend Kamphuis

Ton van Zaalen
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K1
lw
3z
2z
2w
3w

1z
1w
1w
2z

Kl

2z
3w
1z
1z
1w
1w
2z

2w
1z

K1
1w
1w
1w
4z
1w
3z
1z
2w
1w
1w
2w
2z

K1
1z
5z
1z
Sw
Sw
5z
1w

1w

KNSB
2074
2027
1982
1939
2006
1938
1879
1790
1891
1867

KNSB
2040
1963
1958
1977
2024
1963
1958
2114
1891
1798
1990

KNSB
1957
1985
2116
1841
1818
1927
1749
1784
1736
1812
1827
1685

KNSB
1989
1950
2009
2060
1923
1734
1809
1691
1883

TPR

2014
1917
2080
2038
2102
1743
2063
885

2009
1892

TPR

1984
1794
2164
2011
1771
2013
2000
2003
2600
1728
1950

TPR

2827
1938
1985
2024
1203
1836
1091
1828
1672
1838
1088
1976

TPR

2111
2089
1952
1876
1655
2040
1874
1102
1791
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WSG Winterswijk
Marcel Krosenbrink
Jochem Mullink
Arjan van Lith
Henri Abbink

Bert te Sligte
Henrik Loesing
Hennie Meijer
Gerard Harbers

ENO
Etien Alssema

Matthew Johnson Temisaren

Johan op den Dries
Jelle Beintema
Jacques van der Heide
Rody Brinkhuis

Axel Grunnekemeijer
Freek de Goede

DSG Pallas

Morris Merza

René Renders

Jim Klinge

Pim Heijne

Max van de Pavoordt
Guy Bielderman

Jop Rouwhorst
Johnny Paans

Hoogeveen

Osama Sadallah
Marten Berghuis
Herman Voss
Sander Taams
Christiaan Mol
Edwin de Jonge
Marc Snuverink
Bert Janmaat

De Toren Arnhem - VSV 2

Sebas Beumer

Jeroen van Onzen

Rein Visee

Thomas van Nispenrode
Leo Hovestadt
Marcella Gunther
Mathieu Roskam

Jorick Laan

DSG Pallas
Morris Merza
René Renders
Eric Goedhart
Jim Klinge

Pim Heijne
Radboud de Roos
Guy Bielderman

Max van de Pavoordt

Jop Rouwhorst
Chris Rindertsma
Johnny Paans
Gerard Burgers
Ben Bloemsma

1915
1951
1999
1949
1919
1843
1960
1861
1837

1847
1905
1959
2029
1871
1891
1733
1652
1739

1968
2124
2091
1920
1956
1872
2052
1850
1876

1907
2070
2052
1992
1936
1898
1744
1848
1713

1957
2074
2083
1812
2009
2007
1901
1919
1854

=

Py oX X |

o

SG Max Euwe 3

Sjoerd van Willigen
Maarten Vinke

Ton Ellenbroek
Kristianne Tempelman
Gerrit Jan te Bokkel
Thomas van Veelen
Kirsten Solberg
Frank Grube

Caissa-Eenhoorn 2
Joseph Molenaar
Alexander Geerts
Seréyo Bekkink
Arjon Buikstra
Ronald Ritsema
Abel Romkes

Bas Dudink

Nick Manshanden

Staunton

Hans Polee
John Riksten
Paul Hummel
Joop Hummel
Yeb Blom

Erwin van Pelt
Theo Ebels
Piet Mulder

Almere 1

Johannes Kossen
Diederic 't Hooft
Dennis van Leusden
Ahnaf Tajwar Uddin
Mike van Niel
Richard van 't Schip
Ton Sprong

Johan Bertelkamp

Caissa 3

Martin Bottema

Rik Salomons

Helmer Wieringa
Albert Riemens

Aldo van de Woestijne
Avni Sula

Wim Suyderhoud

Cees Visser
r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd
1 » - % 3 41
- 1 » 1 2% 3 1.7
- - 0 - 0 12
1 %% 0 %% 2% 5 3
o - - 1 1% 3 3.3
o 1 - - 1 3 3.7
-1 % 1 3 4 5.5
1 0 1 0 3 55.6
- 0 b % 2 6.5
- - 1% 3 6.7
0 0 % 1 5 6.8
-1 - 1 128
- - - 0 1 8

1964
2030
2028
1955
1927
2021
1979
1883
1893

SISy rorkr oo

1994
2088
2079
2070
2002
1977
1935
1972
1827

Sy OO0 oo oYX -

2001 5
2071 %
2025 1
2112
1936 1
2011 0
1969 1
1986 %z
1895 %z

1913 5
2018
2056 %
2070 1
1910 0O
1970 %z
1985 1
1585 1
1711 %

1967 4
2097 %
2023 0
1970 %z
2035 1
1962 1z
1999 0
1678 1
1974 1

K1
2z
3w
1z
1z
1w
1z
2w
3z

KNSB
2124
2091
1717
1920
1956
1893
2052
1872
1850
1893
1876
1668
1761

3w
1w
1z
1z

| |
N e e T\ Y SN oOoOroor ks

|
YyoroyYoygw

I
X

TPR

2183
2316
1256
2019
1977
1811
2131
1966
1800
1883
1695
2710
1058
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FM

Hoogeveen
Osama Sadallah
Marten Berghuis
Herman Voss
Christiaan Mol
Sander Taams
Marc Snuverink
Edwin de Jonge
Leo Spaans
Bert Janmaat
Jeroen Bottema

De Toren Arnhem - VSV 2
Jeroen van Onzen

Sebas Beumer

Mathieu Roskam

Thomas van Nispenrode
Jorick Laan

Leo Hovestadt

Rein Visee

Marcella Gunther
Malcolm Lok

Jan Willem van Willigen
Ben Mcnab

Ronald Engelen

Caissa 3

Jos ten Hacken
Rik Salomons
Helmer Wieringa
Martin Bottema
Albert Riemens
Gunther Ballon
Avni Sula

Okan Ozatas

Aldo van de Woestijne
Wim Suyderhoud
Cees Visser
Annemarie Volkers

Almere 1

Johannes Kossen
Diederic 't Hooft
Dennis van Leusden
Ahnaf Tajwar Uddin
Pim Groot

Jarno Witkamp
Richard van 't Schip
Mike van Niel

Ton Sprong

Martin Heijlman
Daniel Kutchoukov
Johan Bertelkamp
Leo Damen

Staunton

Hans Polee
John Riksten
Paul Hummel
Yeb Blom

Erwin van Pelt
Theo Ebels
Jonas Hilwerda
Joop Hummel
Jan Colly

Piet Mulder
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K1
2z
1w
lw
1w
1z
1z
lw
1w

1z

K1
3w
5z
3w
4w
1z
4z
5z
3w
1w
2z
2w
1w

Kl

1z
1w
1w

1w
3z

1z
1w

1w

K1l
1w

1w

1z
1w
1w
1z
1w
2z
1z

K1
2w
1z
1w
1z
1z
1w
1w
1z
1w
2z

KNSB
2070
2052
1992
1898
1936
1848
1744
1684
1713
1634

KNSB
2083
2074
1919
2009
1854
2007
1812
1901
1825
1812
1845
1866

KNSB
2108
2023
1970
2097
2035
2037
1999
2054
1962
1678
1974
1879

KNSB
2018
2056
2070
1910
1957
1983
1985
1970
1585
1839
1773
1711
1881

KNSB
2071
2025
2112
2011
1969
1986
2001
1936
1755
1895

TPR

2176
2071
2126
1836
1718
1977
2049
1056
1645
1083

TPR

2041
2272
1645
2156
1984
2107
1898
1674
2513
1604
1786
2525

TPR

1864
2101
1812
2053
1877
1913
1997
2596
1749
1119
1943
2536

TPR

2143
1869
1850
1801
1801
2110
1816
2017
1048
2833
1827
1503
1894

TPR

2066
2170
1978
1729
1906
1646
2533
1891
798

1715
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Caissa-Eenhoorn 2
Alexander Geerts
Joseph Molenaar
Sjors Broersen
Seréyo Bekkink
Sjoerd Kelder
Ronald Ritsema
Arjon Buikstra
Bas Dudink

Abel Romkes

Bert Spil

Fred Avis

Roy Kerkhoven
Nick Manshanden
Piet Aardenburg
Niels Out

Dirk Lont

SG Max Euwe 3

Jasper de Jong

Ton Ellenbroek
Helmut Haselhorst
Maarten Vinke
Marieke Dirksen
Wouter de Haas
Gerrit Jan te Bokkel
Sjoerd van Willigen
Thomas van Veelen
Kristianne Tempelman
Kirsten Solberg
Vincent Vleeming
Frank Grube

Remko Algera

ENO

Johan op den Dries
Etien Alssema
Niels Voortman

Matthew Johnson Temisaren

Jelle Beintema
Jacques van der Heide
Oseb Merkon

Amir Trejic

Dennie Klink

Axel Grunnekemeijer
Rody Brinkhuis

Freek de Goede

Harry Doctor

WSG Winterswijk
Reinhard Funke
Jochem Mullink
Marcel Krosenbrink
Henri Abbink
Johannes Hoeing
Arjan van Lith
Henrik Loesing
Bert te Sligte
Hennie Meijer
Gerard Harbers
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K1
lw
1w
1z
1z
2w

1w
2z
lw
2z

1z
1w

K1l
3z
3w

1z
1w

1w

1z
1w
1w
1z
1z

K1
5z
1w
2w
3w

2z
2z
1z
1w
1w
3z
4w
1w

K1
1w
1w
1z
1w

2z
1w
1z
1z
1w

KNSB
2079
2088
2084
2070
1883
1977
2002
1972
1935
1856
1890
1919
1827
1762
1699
1822

KNSB
2135
1955
1989
2028
1968
1976
2021
2030
1979
1927
1883
1854
1893
1771

KNSB
2029
1905
1499
1959
1871
1891
1598
1558
1790
1652
1733
1739
1679

KNSB
2126
1999
1951
1919
1916
1949
1960
1843
1861
1837

TPR

2326
1984
2029
2159
1984
2156
2753
2128
2008
1160
1111
1763
2026
2654
1043
1682

TPR

2889
1885
1789
2240
2135
1971
1922
2331
2174
1712
1861
962

1837
1822

TPR

1985
2249
1238
1809
1820
1746
1904
1167
1003
1164
1569
2000
2511

TPR

1940
2170
1183
1953
1235
2273
2085
1708
1883
1919
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HWP Zaanstad
Alexander Kretzschmar
Bryan Wijk

Chris de Saegher

Jan Brink

Christiaan Molenaar
Paul van Haastert
Jaap de Berg

Robin Mandersloot

Paul Keres 3

Erik Oosterom

Elmer van Veenendaal
Ernst van der Vecht
Leo van Houwelingen
Jan Prins

Rijk Schipper

Paul van der Kooij
Mark Uildriks

DSC Delft 2
Gert Legemaat
Kim Meulenbroek
Ted Barendse
Richard Oranje
Bob Voogt

Hans Zwartveld
Walter Anema
Wim Kortis

ASC

Clement van de
Norbert Jansen
Dinard van der
Eric Fraikin
Wouter Hennink
Sander de Groot
Paul de Vries
Wouter Dambrink

Laar

Laan

Emanuel Lasker
Tjalling Wiersma
Sikko Ros

Dolf Wissmann
Jan Hibma

Erik Bosma

Rienk Sijbesma
Thijs Tuinstra
Murk Viersma

DSC Delft 2
Gert Legemaat
Kim Meulenbroek
Ted Barendse
Richard Oranje
Bob Voogt

Jan-Peter van Zandwijk

Hans Zwartveld
Walter Anema
Wim Kortis
Arno Wiersma

1915
1782
2037
2152
1894
1925
2007
1795
1731

2004
2110
2051
1987
1999
1983
1968
1983
1948

2107
2254
2139
2102
2085
2103
2078
1990

2024
2030
2030
2246
2036
1960
1924
2003
1961

2040
2176
2211
2040
2059
1974
2096
1907
1857

PR oooo X X R

De Waagtoren 2
Gerard de Geus
Ronald Groot
Shannon Vlaar

Rob Freer

Gerrit Lemmen

Dirk van der Meiden
Ton Fasel

Bert Buitink

Amsterdam West
Hans Leeflang
Frans Schoffelmeer
Wim Helmers

Ron Klein

Johan Lubbers
Yvette Nagel
Jeroen Cromsigt
Iwan Bonoo

ASV 3

Daan Holtackers
Jochem Woestenburg
Theo Jurrius

Fred Reulink

Bent Schleipfenbauer
Remco Gerlich

Ruud Wille

Anne Paul Taal

Zukertort Amstelveen
Gijs IJzermans

WIM Esther de Kleuver
Michiel Harmsen

Eric Roosendaal

Walt Schagen

Jeroen Schoonackers
Jan Helsloot

Waldemar Moes

Caissa 4

Ruud van Caspel
Stef van Haaren
Evert-Jdan Straat
Aad Roemersma
Rob Bodicker
Bert Westera
René Pijlman

Peter Hoomans

1 r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd
» 0 1 ¥» 25 1.4
s ¥ W 1 3 5 2
» 3 1 1 3 5 2.6
0 1 % 3 2 5 4.4
1 1 % % 3 55
1 % 0 - 1% 4 6
- - 0 1 2 3 6.7
O 0 1 0 2 5 7.2
- » - » 1 2 7.5
1 -1 18

3

1895
2017
1951
1857
1887
1759
1929
1861
1901

coocooYyor YonN

2002 3%
2142 0
2075 1
2058 ¥
1928 %
2026 0
1947
1946 =
1892 %

1987 5
2061 %
2081 1
2071 1
2065 *
1868 =z
1974 1
1874 0
1901 %

2021

2118 0
2050 1
2091 1
2029 *
1980

1972
1929

1964
2054
2028
1997
1975
1943
1951
1879

0
2002 0
0
1

3%

SyoSXrroJXX

1882

K1
1z
1w
1z
1w
1z

1w
1w

KNSB
2254
2139
2102
2085
2103
2024
2078
1990

1846

I
PRrRYXRPRPOXRFEO
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ASC

Dinard van der Laan
Clement van de Laar
Norbert Jansen

Eric Fraikin

Paul de Vries
Wouter Dambrink
Wouter Hennink
Sander de Groot
Twan Kastelijn

Emanuel Lasker
Tjalling Wiersma
Sikko Ros

Rienk Sijbesma
Dolf Wissmann
Jan Hibma

Erik Bosma

Murk Viersma
Thijs Tuinstra
Jan de Vries

Caissa 4

Roel van Duijn
Stef van Haaren
Ruud van Caspel
Evert-Jan Straat
Aad Roemersma
Marnix Godding
Rob Bodicker
Bert Westera
René Pijlman
Peter Hoomans

Zukertort Amstelveen 3

Gijs IJzermans
Esther de Kleuver
Bram ter Schegget
Michiel Harmsen
Eric Roosendaal
Peter de Heer
Walt Schagen

Jan Helsloot
Jeroen Schoonackers
Laurens Schilstra
Waldemar Moes
Ridens Bolhuis

ASV 3

Theo Jurrius

Daan Holtackers
Fred Reulink
Jochem Woestenburg
Tony Hogerhorst
Remco Gerlich

Bent Schleipfenbauer
Eric Langedijk
Anne Paul Taal
Ruud Wille

Paul Schoenmakers
Quirine Naber
Jacques Boonstra
Murat Duman
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K1
1z
1z
lw
1w
1z
1w
1z
2w
1z

K1
1z
1w
1z
1w
lw
1z
1w
1w
2z

Kl

1z
3w
1w

1z
1z
1z
1w
1z

K1
1w
1z
1w
1w
1z

1w
1z

1z

K1l
1w

1z

1z
1w

1w
2z
1w
1z
1w
1z
1w

KNSB
2246
2030
2030
2036
2003
1961
1960
1924
1892

KNSB
2176
2211
2096
2040
2059
1974
1857
1907
1839

KNSB
2041
2028
2054
1997
1975
1562
1943
1951
1879
1882

KNSB
2118
2050
2106
2091
2029
2021
1980
1972
2002
1927
1929
1940

KNSB
2071
2061
2065
2081
1787
1974
1868
1877
1901
1874
1837
1688
1823
1906

TPR

2483
1946
1946
2118
1967
1934
2058
1710
1192

TPR

2027
2099
1807
2226
2142
2007
1777
1690
1140

TPR

2152
2046
2189
2147
1926
1994
1919
2142
1850
1857

TPR

2235
1952
2081
1446
2131
1942
2152
1978
2107
2712
2062
1916

TPR

1909
2029
2175
2225
1214
1850
1723
1968
1811
1912
2769
927

2659
2696
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Amsterdam West
Hans Leeflang
Frans Schoffelmeer
Wim Helmers
Johan Lubbers
Ron Klein
Jeroen Cromsigt
Yvette Nagel
Ansgar Mohnkern
Chris Vos

Jan Winsemius
Iwan Bonoo

De Waagtoren 2
Gerard de Geus

Dirk van der Meiden
Rob Freer

Ronald Groot

Wim Nieland

Karel Beentjes
Gerrit Lemmen
Shannon Vlaar
Leonard Haakman
Bert Buitink

Albert van der Meiden
Sandra Keetman

Ton Fasel

Paul Keres 3

Elmer van Veenendaal
Erik Oosterom

Ernst van der Vecht
Leo van Houwelingen
Jan Prins

Paul van der Kooij
Rijk Schipper

Rolf Dijksterhuis
Mark Uildriks

HWP Zaanstad

Bryan Wijk
Alexander Kretzschmar
Chris de Saegher
Jan Brink

Paul van Haastert
Christiaan Molenaar
Roland van Soest
Robin Mandersloot
Jaap de Berg

Andre Meester

Jan Rot
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K1
lw
3z
2w
1w

1z
1w

1z

K1
1w
1w
4z
3z
1w
1w
1w
1z
1w
1w
1z

2w

Kl

1w
1w
1z
1z
1z
1z
1w
1w

K1
1w
1z
1z
1w
1w
1z
1w
1z

1w
1z

KNSB
2142
2075
2058
2026
1928
1946
1947
1901
1956
1861
1892

KNSB
2017
1929
1887
1951
1826
1477
1759
1857
1865
1901
1735
1769
1861

KNSB
2051
2110
1987
1999
1983
1983
1968
1959
1948

KNSB
2037
1782
2152
1894
2007
1925
1790
1731
1795
1834
1848

TPR

2069
1861
2006
2144
2180
1848
1729
1020
1074
1035
1896

TPR

2110
1826
1932
1878
1753
1226
1925
1757
1664
1860
1074
1724
2080

TPR

2128
2097
1961
2086
1912
2121
1904
2674
1737

TPR

2429
2303
2212
1834
1711
1918
2657
1866
1684
1009
2741
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ZSC-Saende 1
Pieter Baltus
Hein Middelhoven
Edwin Woudt

Yuri Eijk
Jan-Bart Abcouwer
Joris Moes

Hans Galje

Frank Tijdeman

Utrecht 2

Sjoerd van Roon
Pieter de Groot
Marc Schwartz
Sander Blok

Harm Theo Wagenaar
Olivier Huizer
Gillian Visschedijk
Henk van den Bos

Wageningen 2
Tjerk Sminia

Kees Stap

Jef Verwoert
Jeroen Franssen
Eric Smaling
Audry Burer
Clemens de Vos
Robin van Leerdam

Aartswoud

Marc Helder

Wilko van der Gracht
Jeroen Bakker
Michael Lie

Peter Holscher

Erik van Tooren
Jean-Paul Ory

Rob van den Heuvel

uvs 2

Jan Pijkeren

Roy van den Hatert
Luuk Peters

Lars Kurstjens
Arie van den Hurk
Ruud van der Spoel
Tsjisang Cheung
Rob Bisschops

Wageningen 2
Hendrik Marks
Kees Stap

Tjerk Sminia
Jef Verwoert
Jeroen Franssen
Clemens de Vos
Thomas Slijper
Martijn Naaijer
Eric Smaling

Robin van Leerdam

Audry Burer
Bartel Dodeman

2059
2157
2097
2080
1987
2045
2001
2074
2029

1909
1903
2060
2003
1919
1902
1824
1846
1816

2025
2044
2160
2031
2103
1967
1908
2023
1965

1994
2061
2051
1983
2066
2089
1891
1906
1909

2042
2130
2071
2116
2100
2017
1913
2001
1984

Fischer Z
Casper Blaauw

FM Peewee van Voorthuijsen

Jos Teeuwen
Bram van Dijk
Frans Smit
Niels Bouton
Robbert van
Jeroen Kroos

't Kaar

BSG 2

Jesper de Groote

IM Frans Borm
Remmelt Otten

Theo Slisser

Tom de Ruiter

Ruben Hilhorst

Coen van der Heijden
Rein Brouwer

Leiderdorp

Nick Hortensius
Giel van Rijn
Koert van Bemmel
Ad de Bruijne
Wim Kentstra

Marc Roozendaal
Ivo Lucas

Joél van der Werf

Almere 2
Martijn Woudsma
Ivo Knottnerus
Rob van de Kamp
Frans Hazenberg
Pieter Nobel
Caspar Kruijf
Bert Kampen
Henk Bermon

Oud Zuylen

Babis Lazaridis
Dirk Floor

Frans Sanijs
Marcel van Os
Jaap van der Tuuk
Arie Schwartz

Jan Maarten van den Boogaart
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2073
2201
2209
2093
1980
2045
2035
2041
1983

2096
2209
2193
2082
2061
2018
2050
2103
2053

1942
2120
2055
2074
2017
1951
1945
1799
1572

1932
2198
1991
1942
1887
1850
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1852 1
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2270

1970
2139
2207
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1977 s
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K1l
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1z
2w

1w
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5
¥
2199 1
1
1
0

KNSB
2274
2160
2044
2031
2103
2023
1955
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1967
1965
1908
1866
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2346
1223
1831
2017
2853
2181
2160
2002
1907
1948
2059
1094
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Aartswoud

Marc Helder

Wilko van der Gracht
Peter Holscher
Jeroen Bakker
Michael Lie
Jean-Paul Ory

Erik van Tooren
Jasper Seelemeijer
Rob van den Heuvel
Yvo Veenis

Jan Stapel

Rik wvan Ingen

uvs 2

Roy van den Hatert
Luuk Peters

Jan Pijkeren

Lars Kurstjens
Arie van den Hurk
Maarten van Rooij
Pepijn van Erp
Ruud van de Plassche
Ruud van der Spoel
Tsjisang Cheung
Jeroen Clermonts
Rob Bisschops
Thomas Willemsen

Oud Zuylen

Jaap van der Tuuk
Dirk Floor

Babis Lazaridis
Frans Sanijs
Marcel van Os

Jan Maarten van den Boogaart

Arie Schwartz

Ed van Eeden

Hans de Lange

Huib 01ij

Bertrand Weegenaar

Almere 2
Martijn Woudsma
Ivo Knottnerus
Martin van Gils
Rob van de Kamp
Frans Hazenberg
Leo Damen
Pieter Nobel
Danny Overweg
Bert Kampen
Caspar Kruijf
Henk Bermon
Daniel Kutchoukov
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K1
5z
4w

1z

1z
2w
1z
1z
1w
1w

K1l

1z

1w

1z
1w
2z
1w

1w

K1l

1z
1w

1w
1z
1z

1z
1w

K1l
1w

1z
3w
3z
2w
2w
22z
1w
1z
3z
1w

KNSB
2061
2051
2089
1983
2066
1906
1891
1889
1909
1945
1819
1794

KNSB
2071
2116
2130
2100
2017
2047
1996
1955
1913
2001
1922
1984
1907

KNSB
2207
2199
2270
1970
2139
1977
2204
2020
1738
1853
1884

KNSB
2198
1991
1981
1942
1887
1881
1850
1863
1854
1881
1852
1773

TPR

2172
2118
2203
1946
2054
1723
1930
1113
1910
2676
2020
1687

TPR

2140
2073
2225
2174
1969
1209
1906
1899
2221
1913
1887
1890
1923

TPR

1951
2122
2356
2043
2020
1917
2046
1819
1784
1758
1809

TPR

2195
2039
1761
2160
2077
1837
1850
1762
2706
1916
1935
1189
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FM

Leiderdorp

Nick Hortensius
Giel van Rijn

Rolf Corstjens
Koert van Bemmel
Niels van Splunter
Ad de Bruijne
Michael Bekker
Marc Roozendaal
Wim Kentstra

Robin Schenkelaars
Ivo Lucas

Lo van Osch

Joél van der Werf

BSG 2

Jesper de Groote
Frans Borm
Remmelt Otten
Ruben Hilhorst
Theo Slisser
Bert Kieboom
Sjoerd Drent
Rein Brouwer
Coen van der Heijden
Timon Brouwer
Tom de Ruiter

Fischer Z
Herman Neufeglise

Peewee van Voorthuijsen

Jos Teeuwen

Casper Blaauw
Maarten Veldt

Bram van Dijk

Frans Smit

Robbert van 't Kaar
Rein Barendregt
Niels Bouton

Jeroen Kroos

Utrecht 2

Sjoerd van Roon
Marc Schwartz
Pieter de Groot
Harm Theo Wagenaar
Sander Blok

Marc Speijers

Jon van Midde
Evert de Graaf
Bram Semeijn
Olivier Huizer
Pascal Boittin
Hans Meijer

Johan Voskuil
Gillian Visschedijk
Henk van den Bos
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K1l

1w
2z
3w
2z

1z
22z
5w
1w
22z
1w
22z

K1l

1w

1z
1z
1z
2z

2w
1w

K1l

1w
3w
1z
5z
4w

2z

1w

2z

K1l

1z

1w

1z

1z

2w

1z

1z

1w

KNSB
2120
2055
2051
2074
2043
2017
1935
1945
1951
1581
1799
1775
1572

KNSB
2209
2193
2082
2050
2061
1929
1972
2053
2103
1948
2018

KNSB
2075
2209
2093
2201
2082
1980
2045
2041
1954
2035
1983

KNSB
1903
2003
2060
1902
1919
1880
1926
1948
1975
1824
1766
1457
1796
1846
1816

TPR

2145
2162
2232
2014
2253
2018
1731
1784
2139
1165
1797
2032
1614

TPR

1945
2221
2278
1881
2014
1095
2133
1806
1843
1953
1986

TPR

2134
2002
2135
2142
2006
1992
2305
2046
2067
2107
1735

TPR

2164
2058
2353
1725
1834
2147
1826
2003
2145
1880
1092
1081
1925
1855
2189
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ZSC-Saende 1 rl r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd K1 KNSB TPR
Edwin Woudt ¥ ¥ 1 0 2% 5 1.4 1z 2080 2110
Pieter Baltus -1 - - 0 1 2 1.5 2z 2157 2145
Hein Middelhoven 0O 1 0 1 2 4 3.3 2w 2097 2123
Yuri Eijk s 0 b W 3 5 4 lw 1987 2101
FM Mark van Schaardenburg - - 0 - 0 14 1z 2252 1300
Hans Galje » 1 0 O 1% 5 4.2 1z 2074 1874
Eric Bark 0 » *»» - - 1 35 3w 2053 1886
Jan-Bart Abcouwer 1 1 1 0 %% 3% 5 5.2 3z 2045 2147
Frank Tijdeman » - 1 ¥ 1 3 4 6.8 2029 2219
Joris Moes 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 7.2 1w 2001 2122
Sjaak Veth i1 - - - -1 128 1w 1645 2326



Klasse 3E

RSR Ivoren Toren 2
Paul Tromp

Jason Zondag

Paul Batenburg
Lola den Dunnen
Peter Torczynski
Wil Sparreboom
Bob Hoos

Lucas Gortemaker

O Joy Ul WwWwN

HWP Haarlem 2

Rob Mulder

Peter Beerens

Enno Noordhoff

Hubrecht van den Brekel
Wolf Mestrom

Ben de Jong

Pepijn Steenbergen
David Joziasse

O Joy Ul WN

ZS3C-Saende 2

Erik Janssen
Willem de Boer
Robert Boes

Ben van den Bergh
Machiel Moes
Dirk-Willem Swart
Sjaak Veth

Mels van de Water

QO J oy Ul WN

LSG 3

Robert Straver

Vincent Fructuoso van der Veen
Ernst Gevers

CM Eric van 't Hof

Quirinius van Dorp

Albert Termeulen

Chris Roosendaal

Marcel Wubben

O J oy Ul b WN -

Westlandse Schaak Combinatie
Michiel van Woerden

CM Paul Brasser

Timon van Dijk

Marnix Hofman

Michael Aagaard

Johan Valstar

Manfred Kindt

Frans Vreugdenhil

QO J oy Ul b WN

ZSC-Saende 2

Erik Janssen
Willem de Boer
Robert Boes

Huib Middelhoven
Ben van den Bergh
Evert Blees
Dirk-Willem Swart
Machiel Moes
Sjaak Veth

Jaron Rosegg

Mels van de Water
Erik Lust

O J oy Ul b WN

)
N O

1932
1987
2008
2026
1807
2043
1852
1880
1853

1965
2054
1925
2054
1992
1888
1924
1936
1948

1832
2004
1941
1909
1896
1758
1819
1645
1681

2102
2124
2139
2023
2054
2112
2155
2124
2082

2047
2072
2050
2096
2187
2127
1987
2002
1855

Charlois Europoort 2
Kees van Drunen
Marcel Schroer

Lendert van den Ouden

Jelle Wiering
Arjen Kouwenhoven
Mathieu Middelkoop
Hans Uitenbroek
John Leer

BSV Bennekom
Martijn Pauw

Hotze Tette Hofstra
John Riksen

Eddy de Beule
Martin Markering
Martijn Bakker
Teunis Bunt

Benno van der Veen

ASV 2

Sander Berkhout
Murat Duman

Jan Knuiman
Richard van der Wel

CM Sjoerd van Roosmalen

John Sloots
Pieter Verhoef

Koen Maassen van den Brink 1991

Promotie

FM Bernard Bannink
Maarten van Zetten
Paul van der Werve
Henk Noordhoek

Jan Willem Duijzer
Bert Ouwens

Joost Mostert
Sipke de Swart

Caissa 5

Kees Sterrenburg
Lance Oldenhuis
Ton van Nieuwkerk
Angelo Spiler
Olaf Ephraim

Jos van Ommeren
Wim Nijenhuis
Marc Ordodi

r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd
-1 - ¥ 1% 2 1
0O 1 0 0 1 5 1.4
- 0 0 b 4 2.5
0O - » - ¥ 23
B 0 0 1% 5 3.4
0O 0 0 - 1 4 4.5
3 0 0 *» 1 5 5.6
0 0 - ¥ ¥ 46
- - - 0 0 17
- 0O - 0 2 7.5
0 ¥ ¥ ¥» 1% 5 7.6
1 - - -1 138

K1l
2z
3w
2z
27
3w

1w
2z
1z
2z
5w
1z

2065
2197
2105
2000
1992
2006
2120
2076
2023

COoORrRORFR XX E

2022
2045
2209
2144
2047
1900
2023
1856
1950

oOrRroRrRr Y X or .

2018
2125
1906
1990
2053
2068
2016
1992

oy Sy roo XY w

2040 6
2228 %
2112 %
2113 1
1959 %z
2020 1
1924 1
1975 1
1986 %z

1961 3%
1886 1
1988 0
1989 0
1997 0
2013 1
1959 %z
1912 s
1942 %z

KNSB TPR
2004 2250
1941 1817
1909 1757
1887 1921
1896 1900
1840 1808
1819 1769
1758 1683
1645 1192
1783 1180
1681 1784
1690 2644
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yYoreryxwm
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FM

CM

CM

FM

LSG 3

Vincent Fructuoso van der Veen

Robert Straver
Quirinius van Dorp
Wim Heemskerk
Marcel de Jeu
Albert Termeulen
Adinda Serdijn
Chris Roosendaal
Marcel Wubben
Ernst Gevers

Eric van 't Hof
Aart van de Peut
Jaap van der Heijden

Westlandse Schaak Combinatie
Marnix Hofman

Paul Brasser
Michiel van Woerden
Thierry Bieger
Michael Aagaard
Timon van Dijk

Henk van Putten
Manfred Kindt

Menno Pietersma
Johan Valstar

Frans Vreugdenhil

Caissa 5

Ton van Nieuwkerk
Angelo Spiler
Olaf Ephraim
Lance Oldenhuis
Kees Sterrenburg
Jos van Ommeren
Peter Hoomans

Wim Nijenhuis
Marc Ordodi

Cees van den Berg

Promotie

Bernard Bannink
Maarten van Zetten
Paul van der Werve
Ben Ahlers

Jan Willem Duijzer
Nico Peerdeman
Henk Noordhoek
Sjaak Sibbing
Joost Mostert
Harry Boerkamp
Bert Ouwens

Manuel Nepveu
Sipke de Swart
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- 1
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0 3
0 1%
1 2
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0 3%
- 2
s 3
- 1
s 3
o1
r5 W
1 2
1 3
0 1%
1 5
0 2%
b 2
- 0
o 1%
b 3
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s 3%
0 2
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b 2
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0 O
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b 1
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K1
2w
1z

1w
1z
1w
1z
22z
1w
1w
2w
2z
1z

K1
5w
3z
4z

2z
1w
2w
3z

2w

K1
1w
3z
3w
1z
1z

1z
2w
1z

K1
1w
4z

2w
2w
1w
4z

1z
2w
1z

KNSB
2139
2124
2112
2159
1956
2155
1981
2124
2082
2023
2054
1880
1827

KNSB
2187
2050
2072
1995
2127
2096
2063
2002
2156
1987
1855

KNSB
1989
1997
2013
1988
1886
1959
1882
1912
1942
1932

KNSB
2228
2112
2113
2049
2020
1878
1959
1930
1975
1853
1924
1890
1986

TPR

2365
2017
2035
2006
1188
2244
1025
2169
1983
2101
2290
1711
2493

TPR

2076
1825
2027
2212
2099
2112
2836
1999
2882
2051
1601

TPR

2006
2129
1908
2780
2024
1942
1132
1852
1963
1880

TPR

2066
2344
1963
1955
1928
1924
1938
1824
1324
2025
1903
1862
1749
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CM

ASV 2

Sander Berkhout
Murat Duman

Pieter Verhoef
Sjoerd van Roosmalen
Johan Wolbers

John Sloots

Richard van der Wel
Daan Holtackers

Jan Knuiman

Barth Plomp

Koen Maassen van den Brink

Anne Paul Taal
Jan Vermeer

BSV Bennekom

Hotze Tette Hofstra
Eddy de Beule
Martijn Pauw

John Riksen

Martin Markering
Martijn Bakker
Benno van der Veen
Teunis Bunt

Charlois Europoort 2
Kees van Drunen
Mathieu Middelkoop
Marcel Schroer

Hans Uitenbroek
Lendert van den Ouden
Jelle Wiering

John Leer

Arjen Kouwenhoven
Joris Geene

Ton Dulk

HWP Haarlem 2
Enno Noordhoff
Rob Mulder

Hubrecht van den Brekel

Jan Seeleman

Peter Beerens

Wolf Mestrom

Ben de Jong

David Joziasse
Paul Tuijp

Pepijn Steenbergen
Allard Ligteringen

RSR Ivoren Toren 2
Paul Tromp

Paul Batenburg
Philip Westerduin
Jason Zondag
Michael Fung

Lola den Dunnen
Peter Torczynski
Wil Sparreboom
Bob Hoos

Lucas Gortemaker
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3
0 2
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1 1%
- 1
- 0
r5 W
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1 4%
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K1
1w
1z
1w
1w
1z

1z
1z
1w
1z
1w
1w
1z

K1
1z
1z

1w
3w
3z
5z
5w

K1
2w
1z
1z
22z

1z
1w
1w
1z
1w

K1l

1z
1w
1z
1w

1w
1z

1z
1w

KNSB
2125
1906
1992
2068
2030
2016
2053
2061
1990
1967
1991
1901
1748

KNSB
2209
2047
2045
2144
1900
2023
1950
1856

KNSB
2197
2120
2105
2076
2000
1992
2023
2006
1852
1906

KNSB
2054
2054
1992
1975
1925
1888
1924
1948
1758
1936
1864

KNSB
1987
2026
2020
2008
1909
1807
2043
1852
1880
1853

TPR

1959
2741
1905
1980
2018
1861
2203
2725
2337
2792
2255
2736
1853

TPR

2463
2123
2180
1962
1749
2217
2092
1950

TPR

1794
2152
2031
2097
2084
1867
1888
1797
2805
1116

TPR

1947
2418
1931
1910
1853
2129
1713
1665
1124
1935
1959

TPR

2045
2022
2117
2093
1245
2792
1922
1988
1809
1798
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Voorschoten 2

Wouter Noordkamp
Stijn Gieben

Marcus Driessen

Twan van der Togt
Gerben van der Hoeven
Roderick wvan Kempen
Thomas de Ruiter

Bert Houweling

Krimpen aan den IJssel
Marcel Glissenaar

FM Harold van Dijk
Bart Dubbeldam

Dolf Meijer

Alexander Janse
Wiggert Pols

Arne Pols

Peter Glissenaar

Rijswijk

Rob van Helvoort
Alexander Cupido
Michael van Liempt
Jelle Bulthuis
Marco de Groot
Roel Leezer

Peter Monte

Bas van der Berg

LSG 4

Jan Hellenberg
Peter Passenier
Marco de Mooij

Henk van der Scheer
Daan Binnendijk
Frans Erwich

Wim Zwinkels

Johan Stins

Sliedrecht

Wim Pool

Peter van den Bergh
Niels Mijnster

Wim Hokken

Robert van Rekom
Teunis den Rooijen
Theo Dekker

Andrew Mensing

Rijswijk

Rob van Helvoort
Michael van Liempt
Alexander Cupido

Frans Hoynck van Papendrecht

2008
1925
2128
2059
2081
1956
2024
1867
2027

2049
2074
2294
1895
2186
1952
1923
1958
2108

2017
2193
2051
2027
1964
2012
1981
1908
2003

1922
1997
1976
1959
1940
1905
1929
1868
1800

2001
2044
2126
2043
1935
2003
1939
1955
1961

Alfonso Gallardo Banez

Marco de Groot
Roel Leezer
Jelle Bulthuis
Peter Monte

Tony Goudriaan
Bas Kommer

Bas van der Berg
Atze Metz

De Pion 2

David Du Pont
Robert Schuermans
Benny Onrust

Ted van Eck

René van den Broek
Frank Lambregts
Joris Kok

Ad Bruijns

Oegstgeest '80

IM Fred Slingerland

IM Nebojsa Nikolic
Bert van Brussel
Gert-Michiel de Niet
Evert Leeuwenburgh
Jan-Willem van Drunick
Joop Bakker

Johan Boots

D4

Maykel Smits
Pierre Jaspers
Joost Sips

Carlo Bloem
Robbert van Vossen
Karg Brunner

Marc Caluwe

Dick Kriens

DD 2

Onno van Dijk

Jos de Waard
Alexander Minninghoff
Jan Willem Koelmans
Jaap van Eesteren
Lothar van der Sluijs
Ton Bodaan

Eric Koreman

Schaakhuis

Mike Hoogland
Rachid Schrik
Ik Oei

Hans Hollander
Tjomme Klop
Rijnko Baas
Norbert Harmanus

Marco van Straaten
rl r2 r3 r4 ¥rS W N
» 1 1 - ¥ 3 4
1 0 1 ¥ 1 3% 5
0o 1 1 1 1 4 5
0O » 0 - - ¥ 3
1 » - ¥ - 2 3
- - - - ¥ 1 1
0 0 *» 0 1 15
1 1 1 ¥ ¥ 4 5
0 0 » 1 5
- - - B - 1 1
- - - 0 1
- - - = 1 1
- - - B - 1 1

1888 7 -1
2061 ¥ - %
2046 1 -0
1996 ¥ - ¥
1882 1 -0
1878 1 -0
1820 1 -0
1712 1 -0
17121 -0
2034 4% - 3%
2299 0 -1
2325 ¥ - %
1856 - %
20660 0 -1
2032 1 -0
19911 -0
1828 ¥ - 15
1878 1 -0
1966 6 - 2
2081 ¥ - 3
19211 -0
1967 1 -0
2028 ¥ - 15
2077 ¥ - 3
1740 1 -0
1992 ¥ - 15
19241 -0
1908 3% - 4%
2064 ¥ - %
1990 0 -1
19651 -0
1864 ¥ - %
1869 0 -1
1824 1 -0
1835 % - 15
1854 0 -1
2012 5 -3
2202 0 -1
2089 1 -0
2028 1 -0
1982 0 -1
2005 1 -0
19511 -0
1889 ¥ - 15
1949 ¥ - %
Brd K1 KNSB
1 2z 2193
2 lw 2027
3 3w 2051
3.7 1z 2076
4.3 1w 1989
5 1z 2012
5.8 1z 1981
6 1w 1964
6.6 1z 1908
7 1w 1938
7 1z 2110
8 1w 2003
8 1z 1843

TPR

2225
2148
2235
1746
2089
2077
1724
2170
1687
1898
1205
2724
1854
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FM

LSG 4

Jan Hellenberg
Marcel de Jeu
Marco de Mooij
Henk van der Scheer
Peter Passenier
Frans Erwich
Aart van de Peut
Rick Derksen
Daan Binnendijk
Wim Zwinkels
Johan Stins
Herman Heijboer
Arthur Belle

Sliedrecht

Wim Pool

Peter van den Bergh
Niels Mijnster
Hans Klein

Tobias Dekker

Theo Dekker

Kees Wessels
Robert van Rekom
Wim Hokken

Jerry van Rekom
Teunis den Rooijen
Andrew Mensing

Schaakhuis

Mike Hoogland
Rachid Schrik

Ik Oei

Raymond Liem
Rijnko Baas

Hans Hollander
Tjomme Klop
Norbert Harmanus
Gerard Milort
Marco van Straaten
Reggy Brouwers
Derk Dekker

Jean Michel Beeloo

DD 2

Henk Happel

Jos de Waard

Onno van Dijk
Alexander Munninghoff
Jan-Joost Lindner
Pieter Smeele
Reinhard Henn
Aleksander Henke

Jaap van Eesteren

Jan Willem Koelmans
Lothar van der Sluijs
Ton Bodaan

Theo van Orsouw

Eric Koreman
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1z
2w
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3z
1z
2w
1z
1w

K1
1z
1w
1z

1w
22z
2z
22z
5w
1z

1w

1z
1z
2z
2w

K1
1z
2z
2w

1z

1w

2w
1z

1w

1z

KNSB
1997
1956
1959
1940
1976
1929
1880
1862
1905
1868
1800
1801
1895

KNSB
2044
2126
2043
1911
2044
1955
1931
2003
1935
1864
1939
1961

KNSB
2202
2089
2028
2185
1951
1982
2005
1889
1997
1949
1830
1798
1879

KNSB
2056
1990
2064
1965
2075
1914
1834
1972
1869
1864
1824
1835
1898
1854

TPR

2085
1890
2101
1767
2120
1967
2814
1123
1989
1835
1670
1879
2761

TPR

2059
2147
2315
1255
1999
1678
2012
2258
1646
2756
1988
1951

TPR

2176
2211
1976
1251
1194
2255
1990
1959
2117
1847
1800
1882
2026

TPR

1835
1937
2090
1781
2842
2108
1919
1853
1975
1783
1955
1868
2010
1943
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IM
IM

FM

D4

Joost Sips
Robbert van Vossen
Karg Brunner
Carlo Bloem
Maykel Smits
Ruud Goverde

Wim Wilssens
Thorvald Guurink
Pierre Jaspers
Marc Caluwe
Frans van Gils
Henk-Jan Janssen
Dick Kriens

NO

Oegstgeest '80

Fred Slingerland
Nebojsa Nikolic

Joop Piket
Gert-Michiel de Niet
Evert Leeuwenburgh
Jan-Willem van Drunick
Bert van Brussel
Johan Boots

Joop Bakker

Ed Noordijk

De Pion 2

David Du Pont

Bo de Veth

Paul Kuijpers
Robert Schuermans
Ngo Hin Cheng
Benny Onrust

Marc Naalden
Frank Lambregts
Ted van Eck

Erik van Elven
René van den Broek
Joris Kok

Ad Bruijns
Mathijs Verbeek

Krimpen aan den IJssel
Harold van Dijk
Marcel Glissenaar
Dolf Meijer

Peter Glissenaar
Bart Dubbeldam
Alexander Janse
Wiggert Pols

Arne Pols

Pieter Sturm
Gosse Romkes
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K1
1w
1w

2z
2w

2z
1w
1z
1w
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K1
1w
1z

5z
1w
1w
2w

1w
1z

K1l
1w

3z
1w
1w
1z
3w
4z
1z
1w
1w
1z
1w

K1
1w
5z

5w
1z

1w
1z
1z
1w

KNSB
1967
2077
1740
2028
2081
1831
2007
2056
1921
1992
1836
2045
1924

KNSB
2299
2325
2067
2066
2032
1991
1856
1878
1828
1758

KNSB
2061
2028
2092
2046
1962
1996
1943
1820
1882
1930
1878
1712
1712
1770

KNSB
2294
2074
2186
2108
1895
1952
1923
1958
1973
2035

TPR

1861
1975
1342
2298
1945
2032
1258
1966
1875
2094
1576
1973
1203

TPR

2785
2189
2811
2838
1728
2113
2105
1675
1794
1223

TPR

1925
2868
1301
1966
1906
2170
1910
1644
1844
2077
2096
1067
1227
1031

TPR

2283
1994
2034
2102
2043
2085
2026
1982
2045
2738
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Voorschoten 2

Stijn Gieben

Marcus Driessen
Twan van der Togt
Roderick wvan Kempen
Martin Voorn

Wouter Noordkamp
Symon Algera

Gerben van der Hoeven
Thomas de Ruiter
Bert Houweling

Arje Willemze

Roel Piket

Timo Bottema
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K1l

1z
1w
1w
1w
1z
1w
22z
1z

1w
1w
1z

KNSB
2128
2059
2081
2024
2013
1925
2030
1956
1867
2027
1897
1798
1937

TPR

2088
1996
1997
1926
2151
2068
1129
1820
2094
1718
1077
2678
1837
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Souburg

FM René Tiggelman
Robin Bosters
Henrik Porte
Jeroen Hekhuis
Roeland Alders
Bert Henderikse
Corné Boogaard
Henrik Westerweele

CSVv

Stefan Tabak
Richard Ammerlaan
Mark Vermeer

FM Leon Koster

Ka Chun Lui

Jan Peter Bogers
Raoul Lemmen

Roel Trimp

DSC Delft 3

Onno Verbaken

Hans Stam

Pieter Buzing
Martin Glimmerveen
Roland ten Have

Lucien van de Lisdonk

Ivar de Hoogt
Henrik Tamerus

Rokado

Hans van der Linden
Wilbert Surewaard
Han Westenberg
Matthias Oomens
Rick Ensering

Ben Boog

Rex van Dijken

Leo Rietveld

Goes

Jos van der Kaap
Rinus Burgerhoff
Sven Stange

Joey Grochal

Louis Nieuwenhuijse
Joey van de Braak
Maxim le Clercqg
Rien de Bock

DSC Delft 3
Onno Verbaken
Hans Stam
Pieter Buzing

Martin Glimmerveen

Roland ten Have

2037
2264
2024
2184
2150
1914
1962
1876
1919

2095
2166
2138
2065
2292
2135
2034
1897
2030

2041
2119
2081
2090
2074
2042
2011
1984
1926

2062
2119
2100
2072
2159
2043
2052
2052
1903

1993
2222
1943
2068
2188
1971
1803
1870
1882

Lucien van de Lisdonk

Arno Wiersma
Ivar de Hoogt
Peter Lode
Henrik Tamerus

Evert van den Hooven

Pieter Goossens

Charlois Europoort 3

NO

Filip Borst
Melvin Holwijn
Tjerk Tinga
Kresna Soerjadi
Wang Yang

Joris Geene
Albert Kamman

Overschie

Henk Ochtman
Erik Brandenburg
Maurits de Jong
Albert Segers
Cor Feelders
Karel Looijmans
Daan Smit

Henri Krop

Bergen op Zoom
Semen Minyeyevtsev
Rob Hopman-Been
Freek Schouten
Oliver de Hert
Daniel Dardha

Lars van Dort
Marcel van Herck
Ali Parsai

HWP Sas van Gent 3
FM Marc Lacrosse
Yves Regniers

Joris Deberdt

Erik van de Wynkele
Rudy van de Wynkele
Andre Galle

Etienne van Leeuwen
Chris Ghysels

Landau Axel 2
Patrick Moens
NO

Janco Dees

Wim Versporten
Nouri Zouaghi
Tibo Maes

- Gertjan Verhaeren

[y

SPFRPRPYSHR

Iris Schelleman

r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd
-1 1 1 3% 4 1.3
s ¥ 0 B 2 5 2
1 - 1 0 4 3
- 1 1 % 3% 4 3.
0O 0 1 0 2 5 4.
1 0 1 1 3*»% 5 5.
- 0 - - 0 1o
1 1 1 0 3% 5 6.
o - - - 0 17
1 - 1 ¥ 3 4 7.
- - » 1 8
i1 - - -1 128

1939 4 - 3%
1 -0
2007 1 -0
1989 & - s
20111 -0
1979 0 -1
1883 0 -1
1852 0 -1
18511 -0
2011 6 - 2
21121 -0
2182 » - %
2002 1 -0
20171 -0
2018 1 -0
2036 0 -1
1812 ¥ - s
1911 1 -0
1921 3% - 4%
2089 1 -0
1892 & - s
2065 0 -1
1895 & - s
1761 0 -1
18751 -0
2025 0 -1
1763 ¥ - s
2042 5 - 3
2171 *» -
1991 & - s
2086 » - iz
2016 1 -0
19651 -0
1994 1 -0
2032 » - %
2079 0 -1
1913 5 -3
1905 % - s
1 -0
19241 -0
1987 & - s
2152 » - %
1730 ¥ - s
2017 0 -1
1678 1 -0

K1 KNSB TPR

1w

1z
1w
1w
5z
1w
2w
1w
1z

2119 2310
2081 1992
2090 2217
2074 2339
2042 1935
2011 2086
1846 1124
1984 2084
1904 1050
1926 2080
1900 1678
1905 2623

Regl.

Regl.
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Rokado

Hans van der Linden
Wilbert Surewaard
Matthias Oomens

Han Westenberg

Ben Boog

Rick Ensering

Rex van Dijken

Leo Rietveld

Marco van der Linden

Goes

Sven Stange

Joey Grochal

Jos van der Kaap
Rinus Burgerhoff
Louis Nieuwenhuijse
Remco van de Braak
Joey van de Braak
Hans Welten

Maxim le Clercqg
Rien de Bock

Landau Axel 2
Patrick Moens
Peter Kalisvaart
Tamer Ismail
Johnny Schalkx
Tibo Maes
Gertjan Verhaeren
Janco Dees

Wim Versporten
Nick Dubbeldam
Nouri Zouaghi
Iris Schelleman
Lydia Dubbeldam
Wim Sinke

NO

HWP Sas van Gent 3
Yves Regniers
Pascal Kegels

Marc Lacrosse

Joris Deberdt

Jim van de Vreede
Erik van de Wynkele
Chris Ghysels

Andre Galle

Etienne van Leeuwen
Gert van Rij

Frans Snijders

Rudy van de Wynkele

Bergen op Zoom
Robert Kunst

Semen Minyeyevtsev
André van der Graaf
Daniel Dardha
Freek Schouten
Tony Peleman
Oliver de Hert

Rob Hopman-Been
John Havermans
Marcel van Herck
Lars van Dort

Ali Parsai
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0 1%
1 3%
r5 W
B b
- 1
- b
- 2
o1
1 3
0 1%
s 2
- 1%
s 15
0 %
- 1
- 0
Or O
r5 W
s 2
- 0
s 3
b b
- 1
0 1%
1 1%
0 1%
s 15
- 1
- 0
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K1
1z
1w

1z
4w
1z
4z
3w
1z

K1
lw
1w
1z
2z

1w
1z

K1l
1w

1w

1w

3z
1z
1w
1w
1z

1w

K1
1w
1z
1w
1w
1z

5z
2w

2w

K1
1z
1w
2w

1w
3w
5z
1z
2w
1w
2z
1z

KNSB
2119
2100
2159
2072
2052
2043
2052
1903
1986

KNSB
2068
2188
2222
1943
1971
1925
1803
1828
1870
1882

KNSB
1905
2084
1933
2170
1730
2017
1924
1987
1947
2152
1678
1682
1878

KNSB
1991
2116
2171
2086
1988
2016
2079
1994
2032
1947
1916
1965

KNSB
1649
2089
1845
1761
2065
2086
1895
1892
2011
2025
1875
1763

TPR

2141
2116
2118
1918
2059
2119
1968
1850
2157

TPR

2186
2484
2286
1873
2049
1916
1727
1903
1824
2236

TPR

2222
2100
2179
2966
1799
2194
1866
2033
2015
1971
1610
1706
1186

TPR

2039
1365
2151
2072
1823
1955
1922
1825
1696
2045
1144
1777

TPR

1335
2109
1414
2184
2295
2804
1828
2033
1626
2153
1745
1926
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Overschie

Erik Brandenburg
Henk Ochtman
Robbert Fokkink
Albert Segers
Maurits de Jong
Karel Looijmans
Cor Feelders
Daan Smit

Henri Krop
Ronald Verbeek

Charlois Europoort 3

Jesus Canedo jr.
Tjerk Tinga

Cor de Wit

Peter Kemner
Filip Borst
Melvin Holwijn
Ton Dulk
Angelique Osinga
Wang Yang
Kresna Soerjadi
Joris Geene
Albert Kamman
Eduard Smits

NO

CSVv

Leon Koster
Richard Ammerlaan
Stefan Tabak

Ka Chun Lui

Mark Vermeer

Jan Peter Bogers
Reinoud Segers
Roel Trimp

Raoul Lemmen

Souburg

René Tiggelman
Henrik Porte
Jeroen Hekhuis
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Roeland Alders
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Corné Boogaard
Henrik Westerweele
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K1
lw
1w
1w
3z
lw
1z
1z
3w
1z
1z

K1
4z
lw
1w
2w
3z
1w
2w
1w
2z

2w
1z
1z

K1
1w
1w
1z
1z
1z
1w
1z
1w

K1
2z
1w
1w
1w
1z
1w
1z
1w

KNSB
2182
2112
2142
2017
2002
2036
2018
1812
1911
1761

KNSB
2023
2011
2019
2085
2007
1989
1906
1864
1883
1979
1852
1851
1813

KNSB
2292
2138
2166
2135
2065
2034
1962
2030
1897

KNSB
2264
2184
2150
2024
1914
1962
1876
1919

TPR

2183
2003
2023
1959
2127
2007
2003
1814
1890
1872

TPR

1958
1961
2307
2131
1980
2068
1954
1973
2178
1944
2624
1119
1157

TPR

2020
2066
2215
1978
2117
1795
2049
2078
1850

TPR

2245
2036
2164
2174
1772
1735
1603
1991
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RSC 't Pionneke

CM Joost Heltzel
Guido Royakkers
Ger Janssen
Wolfgang de Cauter
Eduard Coenen

Paul Aben

Narcis Sofic
Gerard Roufs

De Drie Torens

Wilbert Kocken

Joost van den Bighelaar
Huub Leemans

Bert-Jan Panjoel

Arnoud Jansen

Maarten Werkhoven

Hans Moors

Tommie van Moorsel

WLC

Jeroen Medema
Guus Bollen
Jarich Haitjema
Peter Koymans
Frank Albers
Nol Swinkels
Rudy Simons
Jessica de Haas

Voerendaal 2

Jack Renet

Luc Zimmermann
Bob Merx

Diana Dalemans
Bart van der Zwet
Marcel Winkels
Ruud Lemmers

Jan Fober

De Giessen en Linge
Jesper Nederlof
Henk Boot

Jaco Vonk

Tim Schakel

CM Andries Dekker
Hemmo Mulder

Bobby Fijlstra
Lemmy Schakel

WLC

Guus Bollen
Jeroen Medema
Jarich Haitjema
Frank Albers
Peter Koymans
Rudy Simons

Nol Swinkels
Henny Wilbrink
Jessica de Haas
Leo van IJzendoorn
Jasper Krenning
Pierre Buijs

2061
2248
2111
2220
2000
2136
1924
1949
1903

1886
2114
1931
1981
1944
1964
1697
1846
1614

1970
2157
2165
1939
1917
1908
1956
1927
1793

2061
2177
2140
2063
2037
2126
1935
2043
1966

2019
2149
2067
2043
2022
2084
1999
1973
1817

S oR
-

O O |

I o X o |

De Combinatie

John Loomans

Stefan Rooijakkers
Gerard van den Berg
Rob Aarts

Bob Jansen

Egbert Clevers

Jos Swinkels

Michel Kerkhof

Eindhoven 2

Hans Bosscher

Jan Vosselman

Jan Toorman

Bas Friesen

Hans van den Hurk
Jeroen van de Put
Frits Schalij
Philippe Blankert

De Stukkenjagers 3
Frans Konings

Erik Nicolai

John Greunsven
Karel Storm
Reinier Jaquet
Erik Dignum

Lex Karstens

Ruud Feelders

Maastricht

Hans Hoornstra

Jacob Perrenet

Jasper Zilverberg
Maarten-Jan Oosterman
Maarten van Laatum
Ferry Gerard

Hans Ouwersloot
Philippe Ramaekers

HSC

NO

Jerzy Cebula
Bart Dekker
Pim Blijlevens
Hugo Faber

Johan Wuijts

- Maarten Smit
Paul van Asseldonk
r2 r3 r4 r5 W N Brd
1 % % 1 3 51.6
1 1 *»% 0 3 51.6
o - - 1 1 23
0 1 0 *» 1% 5 3.8
1 0 1 1 4 5 4.4
1 % 0 » 2 55
- - - ¥ 1 16
- % - - 3 2 6.5
- B 1% 4 7
0 0O - 0 3 7.3
o - 1 - 1 2 7.5
- 0 - - 0 18

1999 4
1907
1893
1975
2111
2104
2067
1971
1966

S Y¥Yogor rx

2003
2032
2075
2043
1941
1987
2041
1986
1919

ooy S roonwNn

1995
2219
2128
2003
1997
1934
1940
1801
1940

[ I S A S e e = BN
X

1997
2004
2071
2053
1985
1972
2083
1950
1858

O R XY XY ooRr

2007

2031
2160
1966
2048
1862
1944 1
2035 1

S PO o

K1
1w
3z

KNSB
2165
2157
1939
1908
1917
1927
1956
1830
1793
1785
1785
1782

1z
1w
1z
1w

2w
1z

1w

S XL RrRrooX &

PRrRr Y Yor ko
2
X

RPoo X X rRFROoONS PSSy ooor w

coo Y Y oroonwnNn

TPR

2179
2171
2024
1891
2243
1921
1940
1654
1846
1084
1944
1062

Regl.
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Voerendaal 2
Jack Renet

Luc Zimmermann
Paul Stuemer
Bart van der Zwet
Marcel Frenken
Bob Merx

Diana Dalemans
Hans Dam

Eric Jan Morren
Ruud Lemmers
Marcel Winkels
Ingrid Voigt
Jan Fober

De Giessen en Linge
Henk van der Hoek
Jesper Nederlof
Andries Dekker
Henk Boot

Jaco Vonk

Tim Schakel

Hans Karelse
Hemmo Mulder
Bobby Fijlstra
Eddy Korevaar
Louis Rutgers
Lemmy Schakel

HSC

Ruben Venis

Bart Dekker

Jerzy Cebula
Gerard van de Kerkhof
Hugo Faber

Paul van Asseldonk
Maarten Smit

Johan Wuijts

Pim Blijlevens
Hans Nacinovic
Roland Robinson

NO

Maastricht

Hans Hoornstra
Jasper Zilverberg
Maarten-Jan Oosterman
Jacob Perrenet
Maarten van Laatum
Hans Ouwersloot
Ferry Gerard
Ashraf Ibrahim
Igor Erin

Peter Schotman
Philippe Ramaekers
Reinier Overtoom
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K1
1z
4w
lw
5z
4z
2w
1w
1w
1z
1w
2w
1z

K1
1w

1w
1z
1w
2z
2w
1z
2z
1z
3w

K1l

1w
1z
1w

1z
1w
3z
1z
1w
1w

Kl

1w

1z
1w
1z
1z
1w
1w
1z

KNSB
2177
2140
2099
2126
2121
2063
2037
2014
1811
2043
1935
1998
1966

KNSB
1610
2149
2084
2067
2043
2022
1781
1999
1973
1887
1767
1817

KNSB
2243
2160
2031
2059
2048
2035
1944
1862
1966
1671
1788

KNSB
2004
2053
1985
2071
1972
1950
2083
1869
1815
1812
1858
1779

TPR

2216
2225
2243
1931
2379
2138
2227
1083
1062
1867
2662
1645
1605

TPR
1326

1982
2147
2074
2095
1072
1821
1914
2061
1949
2045

TPR

2350
1994
2152
1936
2005
1933
1732
2012
2024
1830
1016

TPR

1974
2095
1940
2842
1956
1725
1100
1828
1230
1174
2199
1944
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CM

CM

De Stukkenjagers 3
Erik Nicolai
Frans Konings
Karel Storm

Erik Dignum

John Greunsven
Carel van Alphen
Mark van Beurden
Reinier Jaquet
Kienfong Lie-Kwie
Lex Karstens

Ruud Feelders
Henk Jan Beukema

Eindhoven 2
Robert Klomp

Hans Bosscher

Jan Vosselman

Jan Toorman

Bas Friesen

Hans van den Hurk
Jeroen van de Put
Frits Schalij
Eric Wijsman
Philippe Blankert
NO

De Combinatie

Bob Jansen

Maurice Swinkels
Egbert Clevers
Stefan Rooijakkers
Rob Aarts

Paul Hanique

John Loomans
Gerard van den Berg
Jos Swinkels
Michel Kerkhof

De Drie Torens
Dennis Brokken
Wilbert Kocken
Ad Feelders
Huub Leemans

Joost van den Bighelaar

Bert-Jan Panjoel
Arnoud Jansen

Hans Moors

Maarten Werkhoven
Tommie van Moorsel
Toon Mentink

RSC 't Pionneke
Joost Heltzel
Ger Janssen
Ivan Utama
Guido Royakkers
Eduard Coenen
Wolfgang de Cauter
Narcis Sofic
Gerard Roufs
Paul Aben

Robin Meinders
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1z
1w
1w
1z
4w
1w
1z
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2z
lw
2z

K1
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iw

3w
4z
5w
5z
5w
1z
2z

K1
5w
2w
5z
5z
1w
2z

3w
3w
2z

Kl

3z
1z
1w
1w

2w
1w
1z

Kl

2z
1w
1w
1z

1w
1w
1z

KNSB
2128
2219
1997
1940
2003
1741
1922
1934
1781
1801
1940
1942

KNSB
2026
2032
2075
2043
1941
1987
2041
1986
2017
1919

KNSB
2104
2173
2067
1893
2111
1735
1907
1975
1971
1966

KNSB
2281
2114
2011
1981
1931
1944
1964
1846
1697
1614
1775

KNSB
2248
2220
2130
2111
2136
2000
1949
1903
1924
1739

TPR

2093
2254
1704
1920
1978
1267
2794
1852
1913
1918
2004

TPR

1954
2056
2220
2074
1938
1995
1910
1953
1975
1881

TPR

2471
2199
2121
1677
1925
1771
2084
1836
2028
2023

TPR

2256
2022
1830
2354
1684
2031
1928
1816
1684
1119
1743

TPR

2246
2146
1947
2216
2113
1969
1844
1993
1902
1120



